
= = -- -
Computer-Controled, Single-Thread 
Chainstitch, Button neck-wrapping Machine 

11-=:t=-!t!*Iii• m~:am11 ✓i'tll:t.::: :.1 ✓ 

AMB-187 

PARTS LIST 

19590603 
No.0523-05. 



)W TO MAKE use OF THIS PARTS LIST 
:-•.:, IJ .7. I-(J)Jl"Jj 

The ?&rt nvmben of parts shown in the figure indic...te the eotrespondln9 numbers (Ref. No.) $hOWn by the Index. 
IE}(:.:;'.f.. :<?, ;h. t: ftBift.Q)&, .. !;t, (.EH:..;..'-;. .:ti. "t \..,, 9No (RcLNo) c:~i:t,-t .'C> 1' ;,,,-1-'/~Ac: J'. ·;, -C-. -.f o;~•t;• :t;i t;,• t:; 1 J, 

Explanation of codes 
li;."'}a,Jl!l!ll 

1 ► Co<.tfl on the "Note" column 
";.l.:&c_., MQ)lc~ 
© (, .... , .... mean$ tl'Hs part is chan!Jed from the previous part$ lisL 

lfiJ@Qi,..::-•:; tJ A I- 1:.~ L -C ~~:;;tJ!'. t!--t'Lt:: Sfi,f'., ~ :@.P-)f.. l. 1 T, 

@ #01 ....... reh!'r to the "Note" explanation at bottOM of page. 
¢01 --<-'1/T(J') "';3:1e~ O'.>~f~IUr#~ L T"F ¢ '~'« 

2} C<><.kson the .. E.C. (Engineering i:.h,:mge)" cc,hJmn 
·~ll,'I'/'!. !IIIO>lc'!f 
© A.10/83., .. Added from October, 1983 

1983~ 10}'! J: r;i iB::to i?-tt. t:" 

@ 0.10/83,,,. Obsoleted from 0.-;wber. 1983 
198J~10fl j._ I') jq'lj~~~ h.t::.~ 

3 When previOU$ parts (Obsoleted part! and new parts (Added parts) are not intetehangeablet with e;>ich other: 
g£if'Q-(!)!i~tt I>',~\.' ~!I! -fl) :ti* 
Ir, this CHe. e\l!en ~eted part (0.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number. so$elect the parts with changed dates and ~ace your orders . 
.:: m•,S-c;t ~!J~ (D) ~ h.1:&.a--.:, t. ::· ::t~-c- ~ i: ,.,- -/';' >-;,, -;c~~ ,Sj (:. ~ t1, .__ 'T h.-J'J' (7)g{'$,g, ~iKJR :._ -r .:: ,.i:Xt'~ ~ .__, ~ 

Example ( i;IJ) 

Ref, 
No. Note 

c:Ue 

* 
• 
• 

* 

Part No_ Description 
&, c& 

81401-100-000 Needle bar 
81401·100-000·A Nffdte bar 
81105-200.000 Frame co.rer 

81105-300-000 Frame cover 

E.C. Amt. 

~,!~~ &, "' 
Req. n• -----~ 

;0.101831 ,., 1; ::r--
~A.,. 1_0.@~ ,n1J ~ 

ro~101s31 B110S-300-000 

:!'.:.n? ~:!! 7L.--.L.7J.>~-

In this QlSe the new p,an humber is tep~ced on the" ,g.;g (Ja~l" column of the previous pans., so please order by the new ?Mt numbEn . 
.:: O)lfiitlj,, JSgfS&i,C);JU~,fµ~-i= -f n,::: tr t:, ~ t;'f L '- •&#tr!CA L -c ti> l'} ' T Q') 't' JJi L V .ii>.'& t - ,:t>tr;;,. \.•,, 

® C.10/83 

* fu,os.i;oo-0001 
f 

Correct No . 
.iELi..,&,4 

Frame cover 

Please 0<der by the correct pan numbec 
jE L. L' ~- -c--=-· ;:t::.t T ~ I. .. ., 

@ M.10/83 . The amount required is changed from October, 1983 
The new amount required is shown tn the "Amt. Re,q", eolumn. 
1983:2f.10fl ~ I? ;'2:. h'$:t~ !:. "f,i .., t:. ~ ..= ,7;14.g.~••::. [:.:tlr L '-•ft. n•5;'ft L ·c ih r, l T ~ 

3) CQdes on the "Amt, Req.'' columo 
·n•· !!llmae~ 

(D 2 ... 

@ 2.0 

@ 

tndfcatet amoont required is 2. 
n•. 200'!cl'l!hL•1". 
Indicates length in mtMen. (unit ts meted 
!l: ~. 2 ;,< - t- Ji.,~ 5: t:; L l T., (Jfi 1'.:l l:t _,,,. - I- 11,., '"f -r) 

lndican-s pa-rt$ obs:Qleted from the parts list. 
::, (T);, {- •;; 1) A }- :Q• ":;> )qlj~ "" tt. t: $Ji, 't· T,, 

@ {11 , • . . . . . . . . Indicates sub parts which cOf'tstrvct the assembly pan. 
~bly pan is $hown as "asm." and :7 r in Japanese. in the "Oes.c-rip1ion" coh . .1.trH,. 

ffl.$e'b ~ -~ L -C <.' ¢ =f-M~ ~~ h L .! T., J!lil>i?o !;t ~;g-i:.~ :SC "C .. asrn .f-0:1( -r-~ i ~ I&;f- L "( i,- 'J ~ T G 

Nhen Ordering The Spare Parts: 
n order to ensure that we defiver the correct part$ to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBE.R 
ex. B1109-0t2~AOO) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER {ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 
,!UMBER. because- there are-soo,e pans which have been Changed. 

lffl ill &.ii:X (1) Ill'! (1) .:." ii:lf: 
: ()), <- 'Y ') -'< H:: lell\ <l' tvi:c' '<> fl!i/l'l llllal, ~ :: ;!tx 0)!!1jl It, llB,ll, 01lli' ~ ( j§IJ :<. Ii, 6 l 109·012·AOO) ,· ::C ii.:!CF ,l- c,. 
~ :I? 1t ·t. ::,t 17) ,, - 'Y I) -'< ~ (J)'lf !Ut-lil- (!!!i~:ET, ~•J "- Ii, NoOO 10-01 ) 31. Ii, ~j;;'fll-,i} ~ ::i!fl\l!Jili {t n ,;le si\'il,, 
r Q 31., ilic~mt:e.,llll£<7l-lll!t>'~l!':I: t;; 9;\flil'n'.il'> ~ 1, -;())-i:· ::·7,,,1';; c,, 



CONTENTS 
§ ,:;-c 

L ARI BED COlJIPONENTS • • • • . . • . • • • • • • • • • . • • • . . • • . . • • • • . • • • • . . • . • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • 1 

7 - L. ,-z -:, I- 00{;'{, 

2. LOOPER SHAFT IECHANISll COMPONENTS . • . • • • • • • • • . . . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . . • . • • • . • • . • 3 

)v - rt '!Ill 00 {;f; 

3. NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COllPONENTS • . . • . . • • • . . • • • • . • • . • • . • . • • • • • • • • • 5 

ffi< lif.l =f .::. -:, , { 00 {;f; 

4. NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • . . • • • • . • . • . . • • • • • • • . . . . • 7 

lllHib 'l!ll 00 {;f; 
5. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING lJECHANISlJ COMPONENTS • . • • • • • • • . . • . • • • • • • • . • . • • • • • . • • • • • 8 

~ t,ls 00 {;f, 
6. WIPER COMPONENTS • . . . . • • • • • • • • • • . . • . . . • • • • • • • . • . • . . . . • • • . . . • • . • . . • . • . . . . • . 9 

'7 1 ,.~ 00 {;f; 

7. X, Y STEPP ING IIOTOR COMPONENTS (X SHAFT) . • . • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • 11 

X. Y 7.. -r 'Y l:;,, 7' 'f: - '.9' fMJ{;f, ( X '!Ill) 
8. X, Y STEPPING MOTOR COMPONENTS (Y SHAFT) • • • . • • . . • . • • • • • . . . • • • • • • . . • • • • • • 13 

X , Y 7.. -r -:, l: ;,, 7' 'E-- ? 00 {;f; ( Y '!Ill ) 

9. X. Y FRAME COMPONENTS • • • • • • . • . • • • • • • . • . . • • • • . • • • • • • • . • . • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • 15 

x. Y 7 v-L.00{;'{, 

10. CHUCK COMPONENTS • • . . . . • . . • • . . • • • . . . • • . • • • • . . . • • • . . • • • • • . • • • • • • • . • • • • • • . • 17 

f--;,- •;, 7 OO{;f; 

11. TANG COlJIPONENTS . • • • . • • • • • • • .. • • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • . . • . • • . . • • • . • • . . . • 19 

7;,,7'00f¾s 

12. STAND & TABLE COMPONENTS •••..•••••••.••••••.•••••••.•..••••••.••••••..•• 21 

ll!tJ • -r - ::t Jv OOW 
13. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . • . • . • • • . . . . • . • . • . . . • • • • . . • . • • • • . . . . • . • . . . 23 

;;. ~ • :;:J - I-! 00 {;f, 

14. PNEUIIA TIC COMPONENTS . • • • • . • • . • • • . . • . • • • . . . • . • • . . . . • • • . . . . • • . • • • • . • • . . . . • 25 

.:r. 7 -00{;'(, 

15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS • • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • • • • • • . • • • • . • . • • . • • • • • . . . • • • • • 27 

ffi< .li: -c ~ i&t 00 {;f, 

16. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS • • . . • • • • • . • • • • . . . • • • • . . • . • • • • . . . • • • • • • . . . . • • • • • • • 28 

'f: - 7 :f ') 00 {;f; 

17. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS • • • • • . • • • • • . . • • • • • • • • . • • • • • . • • • • • • • . • • • • • . • • • • • • • • 29 

'/fl~ ;;Js o/ 7 7.. 00 {;f; 

18. SllALL BUTTON CHUCK COMPONENTS ••••••••••.•••.•• _ • • • • • • • • . . • . • • • • • • • • • . . • • 31 

,ts:9 ;,,f--,- •:, 7,J, • U 

19. MIDDLE BUTTON CHUCK COMPONENTS .............. _.... . . • . . • . • • • • • • • • • • • . . .. • 32 

'F7 ;,,f--;,--:, 7 '+' • il'Jl. 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . . • • • • • . . . . • • • . . . • • . . . • . • . • . • • • . • • • . • . . . . . . . • • • . 33 

:;i;;iJ! 





REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N AMT. 

1 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 t~•.,.,,· 11/64-40 L=8 1 
2 178-02257 THREAD TENSION N0.3 ASH. ~--1,::,, '11-f31$1.,, 1 
3 178-02208 TENSION ADJUSTING BASE N0.3 Y1'>Hf3"1VPJ'.lt~•, (1) 
4 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE NHl-ctH-1~ (1) 

_.Ji~ ___ _,,s'c1~13=G"'-,.s,.,,r,.,co~-o~o<>o~_r~E.,N,..s'c1~0.,_N='s,.e,.&~1..,.NG~B<-c-:--:c---=--=-----~A.,,.'!~1~t:cc1="a~-~P""A~·*L..JS"-=-=-----~'"'JL 
6 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 ,·::,*;,• D0 3.8 H=5.5 (1) 
7 SS-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•8 Vi:t¥ll. 11/64-40 L=8 1 
8 SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 ,~e,i~• 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1 
9 178-11852 SAFETY PLATE ASM. ,::-t•::,7° l,-r?s I 

JO 178-11803 SAFETY PLATE z::,t>:n°k-c (Jl 
11 178-11902 INSTALLING PLATE y::,t•::,7°1,-H'JHJ\•y (ll 
12 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 t,_•o;~• 11/64-40 L=7 (2) 
13 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 e;,·:i,·; 4.5X10X0.8 (2) 
14 SD-0600401-SD HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 r::,;~· D=6 H=4 (1) 
15 83125-155-000 D:lSK SPRING it? A ... .;t fl) 
16 VP-0650876-SD VASHER 6.5X13X0.8 e,,t•:i,·, 6.5Xl3X0.8 (1) 
17 B3122·372-000 SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING BASE y::,t•:;, 7° l,·r ~•J,tJ!• 1 (1) 
18 , PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 :t7°•1::-,•1::0 ::, 2X6 (1) 
19 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 t'\·;r 11/64-40 L=8 6 
20 81104-372-AOO QJ! DRIP EE!.T U\l SHM 11-1 11H 5s'I 1 
21 Blll0-372-000 SIDE COVER HINGE SHAFT 'J'l:J.::-M"- 9"'J 1 
22 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 r;J.;<ll' 15/64-28 L=l0.5 1 
23 WS-0650389-KP SPRING VASHER 6.5X14.0X17 "'*J"i•, 6.5X14X1.7 1 
24 SD-0600271-SP HINGE. SCREW D= 6 H= 2. 7 ,·::,i~· D=6 H=2. 7 1 
25 RJ1J9-373-ooo BED OIi. SHIELD ~·n 1 ,i;·-J\·;, J 
26 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ,~t,,~• 11/64-40 L=7.8 2 
27 178-03453 FACE PLATE ASK. :J.c--/',> n 1 
28 178-11050 SIDE COVER. LEFT 7'1;<::,-r,;, t1· 11n 1 
29 178-03057 OIL DRIP FELT, SMALL 77•7,•~7x~,(~,i~) ?~ 1 

_30 178-01655 SET SCREY ASH t:'/o/UV7s 1 
31 B3108-372-000 THREAD GUIDE NO. 4 }"-/4 ,,l'~N 1 
32 SS-4110815-SP SCRE\1 11/64-40 L=8 t~•*p· 11/64-40 L=8 l 
33 B3104-372-000 NIPPER RELEASIHG PLUNGER ::.1A0

- -1,1i~ 1 
34 178-01507 GUIDE PIN t,::i·1t•-1t·t 0

::, 2 
35 SH-6084502-T!l HEAXGON-HOI E BOLT µ7:/J'JlH" U 2 
36 SM-6083542-CH SCREW M8 L=35 Oo/t'J7tt• ~, M8 L=35 2 
37 178-01309 COVER A ~J\--A 1 
38 SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5. 0 1:,i~• 9/64-40 L=5 2 
39 178-01408 COVER B :M'-8 I 
40 SS-6120940-SP SCREW 3/J 6-28 J.=9 \:'U>" 3/16-28 I =9 2 
41 179-61905 LOOPER COVER ,l,-A 0 ·;!JA'- I 
42 178-01804 STOPPER :n111° 1 
43 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 ~•:49• 0=7.94 H=12.7 I 
44 178-10904 SIDE COVER, RIGHT 1/?J~-/9s4" 1 
45 173-12405 RED !NSTALUNG BASE ,_·,v1:•1·1u·1 J 
46 179-62101 COVER INSTALLING PLATE. A M<"s?'.l.,t/\'-PJo/tJ1">A 1 
47 SS-7151340-TP SCREll 15/64-28 L=12.5 ~,1,1:,;;.~· 2 
48 179-62200 COVER INSTALLING PLATE, B Jl;{"s'J•,1,,1)Jl"-PJ1lA·::,s 1 
49 SS-6090520-SP SCREll 9/64-40 L= 5.0 l:';l<S,- 9/64-40 L=5 2 
50 BUJJ-372-000 SJDE COVER Sl>RJNG ni'.tt1"•· ""* 1 
51 SS-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 l::7t9• 9/64-40 L=5 1 
52 In 120-372-000 SCREW STUD :U,J\0 

- .. ~- 1 
53 179-66706 MARKER INSTALLING PLATE ,•;!J·P/1TA·~ 1 
54 SS-6111210-SP SCRE\I 11/64-40 L•12 1::9.,;,• 11/64-40 L=12 2 
55 178-12207 SLIDER TRAY 
56 B2573-220-000 SLIDER RECEIVER 
57 82574-220-000 SLIDER 
58 B2576-220-000 SLIDER SPRING 
59 SS-9161610-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L=16 
60 SS-6110670-TP SCREW 
61 178-01911 PLATE 
62 SS-60906I0-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 
63 GPK-14012000 CORD BUSHING 
64 WP-0531000-SC WASHER MS 
65 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CUP 
66 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP 
67 178-15150 EIR NOZZLE ASH. 
68 SS-61I1210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 
69 178-02307 THREAD GUIDE 
70 B3103-372-ooo NJPPER REI EASING PLUNGER NOT 
71 83149·123-AOO TENSION SPRING 

-2-

:'/1:t:t ;{';1Jt"17 
~.Jtt:i: ~HJt-
~.Jt'-1 ;<H'i!' !\•* 
n,t'l*'~~ 1/4-24 L=16 
':? .tt'.23:2"' 
}.,~~")fl"'~ .,~..,.) 

t,*~• 9/64-40 L=S.5 
:1-l- "'7•,"$1.:t. e,,-~•* ::,t•~qi HS 
1-1"" & >,HJIIJ2Q 
7-7• ~?')'7° 
11-n· ~ ('J~l 
~,;~• 11/64-40 L=12 
1r7:,11 
~,A◊- it~~;tt.•- t~~ 

1 
1 
I 
l 
1 
1 
2 
1 
5 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 



" 24 I 

' J ____ , 39 , - - - - - - : 

t: ~7:: ~-,, :: , 26, 
' ' 

: 30 
I 

I 

: : :32~ 
' 25, : 
' ' . - -

39-~28 

50~ 66Hi" 11 1. Ea - __c 

'~1\ 49-~17 j 

I~ 

40-? 
21 

~(J 

18 \ . 
\_ _l -7 - -7,- -- I 37 r 1' 

\ 120 19 1' : 

3~~~~1 
:____ I 22 23 I 

I J 38 L ____ _ 

45 

-3-

16 

'l ~ I ., I , 

10 

~2 

52 57 

-'-



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
:n 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 

PART NO. 

SS-7110340-SP 
SM-8040602-TP 
B1239-372-000 
B1227-372-000 
SS-8151150-SP 
CS-1111019-SH 
SS-8660512-TP 
SS-8660330-SP 
PA-1504001-AO 
PX-5000430-00 
81215-372-AOO 
81222-372-000 
SS-8151150-SP 
PJ-3040405-07 
P,l-3090405-QJ 
EA-9500802-00 
SS-6090540-SP 
178-05359 
178-05300 
SS-8!l04l0-IP 
178-04253 
178-04204 
SS-8150410-TP 
178-10557 
178-10607 
178-10508 
SS-6110480-SP 
178-10706 
178-05862 
178-05813 
178-05953 
178-05706 
SS-6090540-SP 
178-07108 
SS-6110480-SP 
178-03909 
178-04006 
CS-0790741-TH 
SS-1110840-SP 
]79-61202 
178-04816 
VP-0350516-SD 
SS-6090670-TP 
179-61608 
SS-7111410-TP 
179-60808 
179-60907 
SS-4110910-TP 
179-61103 
179-61004 
SS-7111120-TP 
178-06100 
178-07900 
SM-6061202-TN 
IIP-0641600-SC 
WS-0610002-KN 
WS-0510002-KN 
178-05607 
WS-0610002-KN 
HH-6060001-SC 
166-58700 
81224-372-0AO 
B1224-372-000 
SS-8660612-TP 
IIP-0480856-SP 
SS-7111810-SP 
EA-9500B01-00 

D E S C R I P T I O N 

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 
LOOPER 
LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 
SCREW )5/64-28 L=J0,5 
THRUST COLLAR D=ll.11 W=lO 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 
CYLINDER 
BAND 
THRUST BALL BEARING 
LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 
SCREV 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
LONG ELBO\I UNION 
El.BOIi lllllPM 
CABLE BAND 150 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 
CAI! ASll. 
CAM 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3,5 
LOOPER SHAFT ASH. 
LOOPER SHAFT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 
THROAT PLATE ASM. 
AD.IIISTIHG BASE 
THROAT PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 
THROAT PLATE.NOH HECK-WRAPPING 
KHIFE PLATE ASM. 
l\HIEE PLATE 
MOVING KNIFE ASM. 
NUT 
SCREV 9/64-40 L= 5.0 
KNIFE PLATE BASE 
SCREW ll /64-40 L=4, 3 
LOOPER SHAPT 
SCRE\I 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 
THROAT GUIDE 
YOKE SLIDE 
WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
RECEIVING PLATE 
SCREI! 1 l /64-40 L=l 4 
SUPPORT BASE PLATE 
SUPPORT BASE 
SCREW 11/64·40 L=9 
INSTALLING PLATE 
YORK SLIDE SUPPORT 
SCRE\I 
CONNECTING PLATE 
CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE B 
BOLT 
IIASHEY 6,4Xl2 5XJ 6 
SPRING \/ASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 
SPRING \/ASHER 
CYLINDER SHAPT 
SPRING \/ASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 
NIIT M6 
COLLAR B 
LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR ASH. 
LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR (B) 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 
I/ASHER 4,8X8 4XO 8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 
CABLE BAND 

-A-

,,!,t7*:,· 11/64-40 L=7.8 
J.)li;,· 
Jl.-1\Q 

,!,-J\":,•'J S?I;,l,<,I, 

t$i'l. 15/64-2& L-10 5 
A7Ar.,'J D=ll.11 W=lO 
r:>li:,• 1/4-40 L=5 
1-:i'i<:::i• 1/4-40 L=3 
;,l)y9• 

:Z.,(o/ff-lJ"}f:i?J\-/~ • 
t-~◊~-, A7Ar ~-7~~7-
.1.-l\•:::,•, .,:,O;!;t.t 
J.ti:::,· 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
Il~-7• Xt;f(' .. 1;::;t~ 
4SF'" I A,;t:,"' 1.::.;t" 
'J'l"J'JJ\•:d•• 150 
t7i;,• 9/64-40 L=5 
{J.3t'to<:!l'J'b.l.'n 
{J.3tf!r/J'JlJl. 
tit2· !1/64-40 ! =3 5 
,t.-A" -}-tJ,-tY~,,~ 
,!,-J\o -j-1) ,t'II• '7 
J.j*;;,• 15/64-28 L=4 
/VJ.flt ?s 
JV/i:l l::'1''.PtA .. ',! 
J\1)1!> 
~'7*;;,• 11/64-40 L=4.3 
'\·l!;t,13') )11)1';! 

V>'.1o!::t !-9'H1lt. 'ls 
t: .. ,Z;i;;t Pio/Th"'~ 
1-·1;1:;i 'J~ 
J. •ryj;tJ.;i't'Jl-
t7i'/I· 9/64-40 L=5 
1-•ry;t;i 1-Q'J'fl\•y ?'!~•, 
t:zl:2' J 1/64-40 L=4, 3 
,1,-1\o-'il•'J 
,,,_ ,.. - ; ji:::,· 
::!'7:H·H 
t1i;,· 11/64-40 L=8 
JVJ"b* :(f:.., 
{l-3t 
t7f•:b·* 3.5X6X0.5 
t7*;;,• 9/64-40 6=6 
')'f.(!,< 

,,u;::zi;i• 11 /64-40 L=J 4 
n1!><·-rpJ•1tJ\•:, 
.(l-31:ff;tlt• 1 
t~•i;,• 11/64-40 L=9 
11-i:ltPJ'JT l\ •y 
1UUU 
,it1i;,· 
{1-~lJ ~:,ct,J\•y 
::,•J:,9• 1-~'?'rJ\·:, B 
U'?:l/77t;J;•i; 
t2,-:1cft 
/\·!l<r:b·* M6 
"•*t•t•* 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
1H 1J:W:-Jl•-'il•'J 
J\•'l'r:b·* MB 
n~,1,t'"JJ:: MS 12:x 
to/1-:1/'7-B 
i;,• 117• i" B n *". /\'J• i" B 
1-::,1ir 1/4-40 L=6 
t2t·t·* 4,8X8 4XQ 8 
'l.tt'7!j<:,• 11/64-40 L=18 
"l'JtyJ\•y; • 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
2 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 
1 

(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
c:u 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(2) 
1 
2 
1 



.llO NOTE PART NO. 

SS-8151150-SP 
81216-372-000 
B1218-372-000 
B1215-372-BOO 

8-04303 
178-04402 
SS-8151550-SP 
CS-127101A-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
B1217-372-0AO 
81217-372-000 
SS-8660612-TP 

D E S C R I P T I O N 

SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 
PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT 
PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING. LEFT 
THRUST BALL BEARING 
DRIVE SHAFT 
HAND WHEEL 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=12.7 W=lO 
SCRE\I 1/4-40 L=6 
DR I YING GEAR ASM 
DRIVING GEAR (Al 
SCRE\I 1/4-40 L= 6.0 

-7-

6 

!-;!*;,• 15/64-28 L=I0.5 
?!-•-;,•, o!lt-' H. 
7~•-v, :,1lt,1, c::r'J 
7r•-::,•7 A7::ll- ~•7tJ';;'}' 
11::·-,2 ... , 
A::(•~7•,1,, 

,,<*;,• 15/64-28 L=15 
::l7::(~7T D=l2.7 V=10 ?~ 
t,<*V 1/4-40 L=6 
tr "r "'" a 'u n,·"r~, A 
!-:I.Jc;;,• 1/4-40 L=6 

AMT. 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

(1) 
(2) 



3 

4---l 

12 
I 

13~­• J ~-

REF.HO NOTE 

16 15 

~~~' 

PART HO. D E S C R I P T I O N AMT. 
----------------------------------------------------------~--------------------------------------

1 SS-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 •:i*~• 1/8-44 L=2.8 1 
2 173-02703 NEEDLE BAR 1\IJ,r.•,;, 1 
3 SS-6091210-Tl' SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 t,i~· 9/64-40 L=l2 1 
4 81402-372-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER J11J;1;·-~?:il!i 1 . 
5 SS-9151630-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.5 t1'1:l/7i!i·u 15/64-28 2 
6 HS-6150440-SP NUT 15/64-28 n1t~t1• 15/64-28 1 
7 ff01 81411-372-AOO VASHER ?7Y~t0

~ t•~•i A 1 
8 MSM-33281600 NEEDLE SMX332LG #16 ~y SMX332LG »16 1 
9 MC-4829J10-00 NEEDLE 332LGHKSI' 100 Jl!J 332LGHKSP 100 1 

JO #01 178-06506 SLIDE BLOCK A M;t;·2r!i<'l:H·;1·-,A 1 
11 178-06407 NEEDLE BAR LEVER J\~*-9 39,"ry:!I~ 1 
12 178-06605 NEEDLE BAR SUPPORT A'J,1;"1$1"~ 1 
13 178-03206 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER J11J;1;•91:,t•:, 1 
14 178-03107 BUSHING J\~*•ry),~~~ 1 
15 B1407-372-000 BUSHING Jll);t;·- 3-t•-11:, n;:,,(7nJ1, 1 
16 81408-372-000 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT J1')*• - 3-,. -:11:, )',:,,;·'J 1 
17 178-06951 BALL JOINT UPPER ASM. SMALL 'J7:,7n,.(,;39)'J~ 1 
18 Bl410-372-000 JOINT PIN 'J7y'Jt 0

:, (1) 
19 Bl412-372-000 CRANK CONNECTING ROD.SMALL 77:,'Joo/,• ,;3- (1) 

-2.Q 178-06902 SCREW SMALL 'Z227t1U'23222'i';:,' (2) 21'--------'1""1"'a--'0"5"'3~1'"-1--~c"R"'A .... HK.._.J'"'o"'r""'Hr..._ __________ 'J,._7'":,"',_,"",,-'-., .... ,""~""."'"""=-------'-1'"-'-
22 178-07009 SCREV SMALL 'J7:,'Jo1r)3?3'.T1*)" l 
23 HS-6700510-TP HEAXGON NUT 5/16-24 u~l?t~• 5/16-24 1 
24 178-06761 CRANK BAR ASM. 'J7:,'Jt•ry 'J~ 1 
25 178-0671_2 __ ~c~R~8=N=K ~R~8~R ___________ 7~2=2~n~·2~--------~<~ll~ 
26 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ~p~ (0.3) 
27 NS-6680480-SP NUT 9/32-28 D1~?to/r 9/32-28 t~•~t,;• 1 
28 B1416-372·0AO BALL JOINT ECCENTRIC ASH. ~~~~ ~~-11tb 'J~ 1 
29 81418-372-000 CLAMP SCREW LOWER ?7~7Uo/•• l!•1 ,:i*). (2) 
30 SS-8660942-TP SCREW l /4-40 L= 8 5 1:;,ti<;,' 1 /4-40 I =8 5 0 l 
31 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 J-,tj<)" 1/4-40 L=6 (1) 
32 81419-372·000 OIL VICK ??~?Do/•-~)~ (2) 

Note ( i±&e HOL .... SELECTIVE PART 

-8-



x. 

52 53 

~~ 
42 . 

',, 

~ 51 

I 

I 
I 

I ]J-40 



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N AMT. 

1 178-14054 XY TABLE ASM. XYf-7•~1,J·? 1 
2 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7¥~• 9/64-40 L=6 (4) 
3 178-14104 X SLIT PLATE Xt?J1:<1/1~~•y (2) 
4 SM-6041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 o,~?Yti·i; M4 (4) 

~5,_ ___ __,B,..2.,.5cu,19-205-ooo Y fIXED RACE, .. 1L _______ _JL.1.i'_iv.c_~,>...;,_ _______ ....u..,_ 
6 B2519-210-000 Y REMOVAL RACE Y1;•9v-A (1) 
7 82520-205-000 Y FIXED RACE, B Y1f1v-" B (1) 
8 82522-205-000 Y BALL GAUGE vi•-i1•-~· (2) 
9 SS~7110910-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ~~t1*~• 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4) 

JO B25Q2-210-ooo RACE TABLE 1<-:il!'i <U 
11 B2503-210-000 X REMOVAL RACE x,~·?v-A (2) 
12 SS·7110910·TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ,lt7~~- 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4) 
13 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 U1i1to/, 11/64-40 (4) 
14 82521-210-000-A Y BALL GAUGE y~•-iT·-~· (2) 

_ 15~ ____ B..,2..,5,,0c;l--2~Q~5~-~2~0~0-~x~F:'c'JX,.E~D=R=AC=E~----------cx=:1~f~i~k-;:"Z~--------~'..,n~ 
16 82507-210-000 X STOPPER X:.H/\ 0 (2) 
17 - SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7*~• 9/64-40 L=6 (4) 
18 82512-205-000 X TIMING BELT X~,~~?•'\•t• (1) 
19 B2522-210·000 Y STOPPER YAro/11° (1) 
20 B2509·2]0-QQO X BELT RECEIVER x"·uu 
21 B2513-210-000 SPROCKET WHEEL ?r•? A1°DT1~ 1 
22 SM-5040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 Do/t?7ti•i, M4X0.7 L=6 2 
23 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 U1~?1ti•i, 2 
24 82516-205-000 COUPLING io/7°9~?• 1 
25 178-12801 X·Y DRIYE SHAFT x-v,r·2~•7 J 
26 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0_7 l=6 ri*~• 1 
27 SM-8040802-TP SCREV M4X8 ,j*~· M4X0.7 L=8 1 
28 82514-210·000 SPROCKET VHEEL ""1?,•~ A7°0T1r 1 
29 RE-0600000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6HM) E:ll•~;Jry 6 2 
30 SB-JQ80QQ5•00 RADIAL BEARING '2$1"U.$1"'Z"!t 2 
31 B2504-210-000 BRACKET. A x~•? 7"7To/, A 1 
32 RE-0600000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MH) Et·~rt? 6 2 
33 B2515·210-000 X BRACKET SHAFT x1•~t,,~•7 1 
34 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING ,~-,~~-7?T 2 
35 B2505·2JO-OQO BRACKET. B XY'Z :Z-7'1:'lt B 1 
36 SH-6051602-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=16 n,:ll?7ti•~r M5X0.8 L=16 4 
37 NH-6050003-SC NUT H5X0.8 ll1:ll?t,~ M5X0.8 3,;.1. 1 

·38 SM-4051601-SC SCREV M5X0.8 L=16 t~•1*"• M5X0.8 L=l6 1 
39 SH-6051602-TP SCREV H5X0.8 L=16 a,:ll17ti•ir H5X0.8 L=16 4 
40 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l2 1:n;:,· 3/16-28 L=9 4 
41 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 t7i~• 11/64-40 L=12 4 
42 SM-6040802-TP SCREV M4X0.7 L=8 ll1~77t*'lr 2 
43 178-14203 X ADJUSTING BASE x~•7y~•¥A~~•1 l 
44 SH-4040801-SN SCREW M4 L=8 t~·J*~- M4X0.7 L=8 2 
45 178·13700 XY TABLE BASE xn-2·11,i·1 1 
46 SS-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 a,~,,t*·1~ 15/64-28 3 
47 178-14500 X INSTALLING PLATE Xt~t-~1,1~•, 1 
48 SL-4030891-SC SCREV M3X8 t">"::i*~· tbA M3 L=8 2 
49 178-40653 SENSOR ASH. t"Yj!Jt!lf?~ 1 
50 SI ·4030891-SC SCRE\l M3X8 t">·::il<r tt,::; M3 L=II 2 
51 178-13809 X MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE X~-J-,9o/tA•~ 1 
52 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L=12 t5*~• 11/64-40 L=12 2 
53 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl t5t·t·* 5X10.5Xl 2 
54 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7t•~•* 5X10.5Xl 4 
55 SS-6110610-TP SCRE~ 11/64-40 l.=6 t;zi';;" Jl /64-40 l.=6 2 
56 B2529-205·0BO X STEPPING MOTOR ASH., B Xf?g AT?t0 Y7•t-~B ?~ 1 
57 82529-205·000 STEPPING MOTOR f7g:zjo/t 0 Y?• ~-, (1) 
58 HK-0039400-10 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL. FEMALE t•Y,-~tt IA (6) 
59 D8621-761-COB 6P RECEPTACLE (BLUE) 6P vt7°J~l (7t) (1) 
60 E8760-452-MOO TUBE Asf1-7• (0.3) 

-12-



X, Y STEPPING MOTOK COMPONENTS (Y SUAFT) 

X , Y 7- T •;, t;" ::,, :7' 't - :9' rMi ~ ( Y fJII ) 

-13-



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T l O N AMT. 

1 178-12603 Y SHAFT BASE y~•71-•~•1 1 
2 SB-7100002-00 SLIDE BEARING h71l-"~"7❖t I 
3 RC-1900001-KP C-RING C:11"~!-:it? 1 
4 178-13403 Y COLLAR Y~"?:it~i 1 
5 178-)2900 Y MOVING SHAFT Yi~-?~•; 1 
6 B2525·205-000 Y REMOVAL BRACKET Y11-•1~•7,~ 1 
7 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64·28 U1~7t1l- 15/64·28 l 
8 178-12702 Y BRACKET y~•77•,t1r 2 
9 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 7~•y~~•71t 4 

JO SM·60'i1202-TP SCREW H5XO 8 J.=J 2 U'l;IJ'Zltt• H M5XO, 8 L=l 2 4 
11 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND 17t~~•~,- 1 
12 WP-0531000-SC WASHER MS ~'ir:IJ'* :ir~,~ MS 2 
13 178-12801 X-Y DRIVE SHAFT X-Y7J-'ry~•7 2 
14 RE-0600000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM} Et•~1-~9 6 4 
15 8251 3-21 o.~.OJ)~O -~SLP~RO.,.,C~K~E~I_WruH~E~E~J --------~7wt-c·~~-z~2~ 0~U~'r~o/Lt =-=c-,--,----~Z-
l 6 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 01t?7tt·~1- M4X0.7 L=6 4 
17 , B2516-205-000 COUPLING t17°~y7• 1 
18 SM-6040302-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 01t77tt·t, 2 
19 178-13106 Y TIMING BELT Y11,~1-,.•~; 1 
20 82536-210-000 Y BELT BASE y,.·ur1 1 
21 82526-210-000 Y BELT RECEIVER y,.•~;ttl 1 
22 SS-7111810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 ,t~7¥~- 11/64·40 L=l8 l 
23 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 ,~~7*~• 11/64-40 L=8.5 1 
24 SM-4052501-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 t'\·:i*~- M5X0.8 L~25 1 

_2..,s,_ ___ ......,NcuM,;,.·.6.Q.50003-SC NUT M5X0 8 n1:P'Zt'lt M5XQ 8 3:il:1. 1 
26 178-13056 Y SLIT PLATE BOSS ASM. Y*~J?Aq7tA-~t·A7~ 1 
27 178-13007 Y SLIT PLATE BOSS YM:!1A1rnA•y,i;•;,: (1) 
28 B4008-205-000 Y SLIT PLATE YM:J? ;,:>J'/Hl! (1) 
29 SS-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 ,~l:7*~• 9/64·40 L=8 (2) 
39 SS-609061 Q-SP SCREII 9/64-40 I = 5 5 t?i:;," 9/64-40 J.=5 5 2 
31 178-13205 Y MOTOR INSTALLING BASE Y~-l!-J-~1t~~, 1 
32 SS-9201813-CP SCREW 5/16-18 L=l8 o~i7,i;•i~ 5/16·18 L=l8 1 
33 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t'i*~• 15/64-28 L=14 1 
34 SS-6151612-TP SCREW U1i?Yt;J;•~1- 4 
35 ss-11111210-SP SCREW l J/64-40 l =12 t'.i*:?" 11 /64-40 J.=12 4 
36 VP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 l:'i~-~-* 5X10.5X1 4 
37 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 n7~?ft~•~, 2 
38 178-13304 XY COVER PLATE XY~A-·?t1~ 1 
39 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=lO t~·:ii~· tk;,: M5X0.8 L~lO 2 
40 SJ -4030891-SC SCRE\1 M3){8 t'\ .Ji:z• 1'4Z H3 l.=8 2 
41 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP t·1•i?~?7° 1 
42 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4X8 t'\":i*~- tk;,: M4X0.7 L=8 1 
43 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4X8 t'\•:ii~• tkA M4X0.7 L~8 2 
44 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP t-7•~7~77• 1 
45 62529-205-QBB Y STEPPING HQTQR ASK • R YU'I Zf7t 0 Y7",:-;;B 'Zs J 
46 82529-205-000 STEPPING MOTOR t?~AT1t 0 y7• ~-1 (1) 
47 HK-0039400-10 PIH-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE t•~·st£ ~;,: (6) 
48 HK-0186200-60 6-POLE CONNECTOR 1Jt7"i?~ 6P (,-n) (1) 
49 E8760-452-MOO TUBE As~4•7• (0.3) 

14-



-15-



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
3 
9 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T J O N AMT. 

173-16216 Y TABLE BASE n-rii·, 1 
173-16604 Y TABLE SHAFT BRACKET Y9-7• k51.'JH 1 
SB-7100002-00 SLIDE BEAR!HG ;i'),{f-'V'J~r 1 
RC-1900001-KP C-RING cJJ·n~'J 2 
SM·ll062003-SC SCREW MB I.=20 g7:117;J;·u Mo l.=20 2 
WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4Xl2.5Xl.6 1::'irt•;, 2 
178-16307 X SHAFT SUPPORT xJJ·1vV'Jtfl l 
B2510-205·000 X GUIDE SHAFT n·11-·r'J 1 
SS-811042Z·TP SCREW 11/64·40 L=4 ;,<;,;,· 11/64·40 L=4 2 

-1.!L. ____ u.R-,_·_..1"'6"'0-"lll"-__ .,FcoR..oA,,M ... E~-..,R,..l.,,.Gu.HI,-,-~--------.LZ ... k•.,4._,§""t-•~-~------1'---
11 178-16703 CYLINDER SHAFT i't?A:-"r:,~9:,~·"·'J 1 
12 178-16109 FRAME. LEFT 71,-1,1::i·•J 1 
13 178·16901 CYLINDER SHAFT ~:,>;•;,•J:,~•;,•'J 1 
14 SM-8050612-TP SCRE'il M5X6 ► :,t-,;,• M5X0.8 L=6 1 
15 SB-J10Q0Q5·Q0 BEARING ;m;11·•1;,•22'r 2 
16 SM-9062553-SC SCREW M6 L=25 01:1!7$' H M6 L=25 4 
17 IIP·0641600-SC \IASHEII 6.4Xl2.5XL6 t::'.ir!J'l< 4 
18, WS·0610002·KN SPRING I/ASHER 6.1X12.2XL5 J\·.,,r;,·; M6 4 
19 178·16505 FRAME SHAFT 7/rb;i''J 1 
29 SM-9062003-SC SCREW Mfi J.=20 P'l:Uili• M H6 L=20 2 
21 IIP-0641600-SC WASHEii 6. 4X12. 5XL 6 ~'>t':IJ' ,< 2 
22 IIS·0610002·KN SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 Jl'c,,r;,--, M6 2 
23 SM-6051802-TR SCREW M5 L=lG n'l:IJ'JYt:l<'U MSX0.8 L=16 2 
24 WP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 l::'?'l'':r, 5.6X12X0.8 2 
25 WS-0510002·KN SPRING )!ASHER A'U":J1'j< 5.JX9.2Xl.3 2 
26 179-67209 CYLINDER BRACKET ~.l:tH$>1J:.,;t•; 1J?rJ1":., 1 
27 PA-1006006-AO AIR CYLINDER xn•J:,;t· 1 
28 PC-0105070·00 SPEED CONTROLLER ;it 0 •,·::,;,,;u-,; 1 
29 178·17206 SHAFT :i'bl-'J?'r"'? 1 
30 115-03505 RUBBER CUSHION Yr{ ;J.'-7:,::,•4 1 
31 178-29102 SUPPORT PLATE LOVER (S BUTTON) Va'Jt-•;t:,a'J~.l:t11$>~1;t 1 
32 E1022-760·000 SPIRAL TUBE ;iJ1°1'iH1-7• 0.2 
33 178-16406 SLIDER PLATE ;:(7,{;t•·'JHI< 1 
34 SM-6050802-TR SCREW H5X0.8 L=8 O?il?rt~·~, M5X0.8 L=8 2 
35 SS-615)612~T~Pc:.__.,S.c.GR11JECJ\IL.. ___________ __Ja,.;7c,~c,,Lltc"~"-····'u:...--------"-
35 SS-9150910-SP SCREW U11'?$•t► 2 
37 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND '.l?t:.,.11•:,1-• 15 
38 1/P·037!016·SD WASHER 3. 7X8Xl 1::,t•:i,·,; 3. 7X8Xl 1 
39 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP 't-7•k'J'Jo/7° l 
40 SL-404)291-SC $CREW M4 X 12 t'\·:11r tu M4 1.~12 1 
41 173-27502 INSTALLING BASE sJ:ttJ:l-')o/tll•:, 1 
42 178-27601 INSTALLING PLATE SUPPORT 1'/:ttJ:391'J1';1tfJ: l 
43 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L= 9.5 l::it~• 11/64-40 L=9.5 2 
44 1/P-0501016·SD WASHER 5X10.5Xl l::'7,'JJ•'l' 5X10.5XJ 2 
45 S$-8111010·TP SCREV 11 /64-40 J =9 5 t;!l<;," J 1 /64-40 J =9 5 2 
46 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/54-40 tt1:ll?t'" 11/54·40 2 
47 178-27700 INSTAU.ING BASE *•M:,,:,,- 1J:.,l<'l-'Jo/'l'J1•:., 1 
48 SM-9050813-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 01JJ7*"i} M5X0.8 L=8 2 
49 WP-0531001-SE WASHER 5.3X9.5X0.6 l::'if':ll'cl< a•t;,.t, MS 2 
50 178·27809 cYJ INDER SHAFT A l'<VYIY;l 11rrn J 
51 NK-6050003-SC NUT K5X0.8 u,:JJ;t,1- M5X0.8 3;11 1 
52 PA-1003013-AO CYLINDER "9:,r 1 
53 PA-9000220·00 JOINT t,t,tn~;,•gp; l 
54 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW ,i;-;, .U.;J.' 2 
55 RC•Q470(111-KP RETAINING RING 4 7 c*·u;12 4 7 1 
56 178-28005 FIXED PLATE 1'/tfl:tf.iJ\":., 1 
57 178·28104 CYLINDER SHAFT B ¥'t~J1;1f;10,')$'"'?B 1 
58 SS-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5. 0 t'i;co,~ 9/64-40 L=5 1 
59 EA-9500B01·00 CABLE BAND 'J?t;;J1·::,1-• I 
&o ua-wzo3 mu.AR uuxn1A·:,11,- 1 
61 SS-6110720-TP SCREW 1:;;,;1· 1 
62 178-28500 SUPPORT A ,,,~3"?~/:t'J'l~il 1 
63 S0·0700271-TP HINGE SCREW l!':.,,<V' 2 
64 178-29003 SUPPORT PLATE LOWER (M BUTTON) f1.:,,i;·~::,g.:,~.1~tl;1l!1l! 1 
65 SS-9110543 CP SCREW 11/64-40 J.=5.3 n7::IJ!Vl;'½t 11/64-40 J.=5.3 2 
66 GBR-01333000 TENSION SPRING l:'1J\0 YJ\'a< 1 
67 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 J\'*'•z·, 4.5X8.5Xl 2 
68 178-28906 SUPPORT PLATE LOWER (L BUTTON) ~·1:1;·~:.,3.:,:;,J:tfl;1l<1, 1 
69 SM·6051602·TR SCREV MS L=l6 Uo/ll?rt:l<'tf- M5X0.8 L=16 2 

_7_w0,_ ____ y..,s,.-_,,o.,5,.J O-,,O,,Ou.2c-AKN,,__,,sLPn.RluHu.G .... W..oA,,.SHwE.,R~---------""-.-'"'"''-'.u.://_"j<,,_.5,_.,..,.1Ax9"-'-'2..,x,..1...,.3 ___ _.2~ 
71 VP-0560860-SE VASHER 5.6X12X0.8 1c•i,•:t,•, 5.6X12X0.8 2 

16 -



-17-



REF. HO NOTE 

I 
2 
3 
4 

PART NO. 0 E S C R l P T I O H AHT. 

178-20564 BUTTON CHUCK BASE ASH. *"1>fto/1 ,-11> l 
178-20457 BUTTON CHUCK, RIGHT *"">tt77o/;r;H"7< (1) 
178-20507 BUTTON CHUCK, LEFT ,.·:;stv-,7 ,;-,•, e~••J (1) 
178·20804 SLIDE BASE ,,4,•4•-0 (ll 

~'~' ----~17~8~·-2Q.9J-;-l:,-::-::----'~i:::l;;D~E,_._B'!'AS,;,E,_.C":Q~V-;-E~R.,.... _______ ~3~-,~-11:L·C",L·..,-:":;~p,~1•-c-·-,--,-----~'c;l-,--l_ 
G SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/6-44 L=4 e,;~· 1/6·44 L•4 (2) 
7 178-21018 OPEN AND SHUT GEAR JH" ••-,. (1) 
8 SD-0800291-TP HINGE SCRE~ -,·,;~• <ll 
9 HS·6110420-SP HUT 11/64-40 a1t1J1, 11/64-40 (!) 

_J~O~----AWS~-~o:~-~00=2~·~K~P-~s~•~R~I=NG VASHER n";Y,:~t;"'rf }Vi 0) 
11 178-21307 SPRING e,,·; (1) 
12 !78·21208 SUSPENSION SCREW 8 A';trB !2J 
13 SS-6110670-TP SCREW o,e,,y· J 
14 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L•7.8 ~•t,,Y· 11/64·40 L•7.8 2 
Pi P:A-0601201-AO AIR CYl IHD r ""11~ -

16 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW *-• ''*" 1 
17 178~19814 FITTING PLATE ft'7?:1 1JY~"'PJ'11'1'7 1 
13 178-30209 BRACKET ft'l7~7f7V~79T 1 
19 SH-4041401-SC SCREW H4X0.7 L•14 1,•o;;• H4X0.7 L•l4 2 

.:,. 20 \t.'P-0430800-SC WASHFR t;'1,"•!J~J'. .:Hf'J.?Jt M4 2 
21 178-30100 STOPPER BASE H':'J'JJ'l/f ✓Al-'1/\0 -r"'I 1 
22 SL-405124l·SE SCREW ;,•,;v• tac H5X0.8 L•12 2 
23 SS-8151720-SP SCREW >klV" 2 
24 HS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-23 U1>7J1> 15/64·28 2 
25 178-30316 TURN SJiAE.L... __________ -ZJ::U-"A:;,._-,_,'c;'c..·:,__ _______ .._ 
26 178-30415 TURN LINK h-:,7 J\~/j''.:)IJ~, 1 
27 SS-9151740-CP SCREV 15/64-28 L•I7 01~1;;•,, 15/64-28 L•l7 1 
28 PA-1603101-AO A!R CYLINDER 11,~;l· 1 
29 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 2t< to/?• ,•31>, 1 

_3~◊~----LPC~·~OLJl'-'<Ow5o,Q.L70,,.·'-'0"'0'---S""PuEaE ... Qc.;,.C0-.,Na.'.l:uR"-Ou.l .,.I x.Eo..R =--------"'Zt" - f:" :l!:Hl- 7 2 
31 PX·5000480·AO SWITCH FITTING METAL S17f>~,r~J?' 1 
32 178·18410 ADJUSTING &ASE •••~•tf,?to~•, 1 
33 178·18519 ADJUSTING SLIDER f,?to/a<1,· 1 
34 178-18717 GUIDE, RIGHT f,oto,•1,• ,.. I 

__..,;",__ ____ J..18.:::..WJP 6 fill ID!L t EE:-'----------~=="-'LC..--""-.-''L,-------...,__-
36 SS-6080720-SP SCRE~ a,;;• 1/8-44 L,7 4 
37 1?8-31603 SPRING f~~?t~xA•* 1 
38 178-19319 $TOPPER l~~-~•-A~7A 0

- 1 
39 178-19400 CABLE SUPPORT 1>j-,·-,->·;·; I 
40 178-18915 CAM ~~~~J,tz?t~*4 1 
41 178-48805 CHUCK GAUGE ft,1r·-,· 1 
42 SS·8090540·SP SCREV 9/64-40 L•S ;;,,· 9/64·40 L•5 1 
43 178·19178 KNOB ASH. *<H:ltfa1t"r,s;(n) 1 
44 178-19129 KNOB ,, • .,:ltf,?to/1~, (ll 
45 178-19210 P:l AT£ 1!?-t':;.:P,t1PP"'2""1t-t 0) 
46 PS-0200122-KO SPRrnG PIH 2.0X12 ;<1°>1>7•e:•:, 2.0X12 (1) 
47 SS-8090710-SP SCREW 9/64·40 L• 7.0 ;;;,· 9/64-40 L=7 2 
48 178-31504 GOVER l>2-;·-;,·- I 
49 SM-0030601-SC SCREW H3X0.5 L•6 ,102,,• H3X0.5 L•6 2 

_s"'o,_ ____ ,.E=.A-£.5MM.l::0.,,o,__--"'c"aB.,1 .. E'--"B"'A"-NPu_ _________ ~•t21::Y ,ii":: "'" 
51 SS-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L• 8.5 ,~e,;,· 11/64-40 L0 8.5 1 
52 178-25514 RATCHET ,,,,, 1 
53 81526-527-00G SPRING ttl7~ A•¥ 1 
54 178-48953 BUTTON GAUGE ASH. *·;;;•-,•1, 1 
55 178-48904 BUTTON GAIJGE SHA! I ;t"it:r'-Y"" O) 
56 178-49001 GAUGE PLATE 'r"-V7'v·f (1) 
57 SS-1060210·TP SCREW 3/32-56 L•2.2 t,,v• 3/32·56 L0 2.2 (2) 
58 178,42352 ENCODER ASH. l>a-,•oe l 
59 £8760-452-HOO TUBE >sf~-1· (0.1) 
60 Hx-oooaa.o_O.-OA IIIBE A (10) :fi"J26:f:l 7~ A 10<A. (0 ;n 
Bl HA-0028900-00 SWITCH 'T"<77°ki·>f (1) 
62 H~·0006600·50 CORD 5 CORE e•>t> 5,> (2.5) 
63 HK-0249100-50 SP HOUSING •?V.>J' SP (!) 
64 HK-0320400-00 PIH TERMINAL e0 >•·stl (5) 
65 £&760 452-Roo rua "' :1~ .,. 

66 178-31058 SLIDE SHAFT ASH. fB1to/XS4;·,-??s 1 
67 SS-8080410-TP SCREW I/8-44 L•3.5 ;;,,• 1/8-44 L0 3.5 1 
68 SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8·44 L•4 C74V' 1/8-44 L•4 1 
69 178-31207 FITTING BASE ,.,,,;·,1r·v,1;,·;,1,;r.; 1 
70 PA-1001522-00 AIR CYJ INDER 172'1~1"' 1 
71 SS-7090910-TP SCREV 9/64-40 L• 8.5 ,,es,,· 9/64·40 L•B.S 2 
72 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ;;i~· 11/64-40 L0 4 1 
73 PJ-0205000-02 PLUG 7°,?' l 
74 178·31306 FITTING BASE f~?,3f.;~•J>~'HH,·.; l 
75 17& 3140& SPACER t-x·tz~11:.-r~,, 31\0 

, 1 
76 SS-7080520·SP SCRE'I 1/8-44 L0 4.9 ,,00;~• 1/8-44 L=4.9 2 
77 SS·7llll20·TP SCREW ,,00;~- 2 
78 SS-309041 O·TP SCREW 9/64·40 L•3. 9 > :,t,i,• 9i64-40 L=3. 9 1 
79 PA-0601201-AO AIR CYLINDER HV'J>-,· 1 

-18 



l- 6 20 

19~ 

35~ 
I 

I' "-0~ ' I t(Cs'.! 7 

~ ~¥ 
~~ ~20 

,a ~ ,.J,"" -
~7 

-19-



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N AMT. 

1 178-23816 TANG (4-HOLED BUTTOH) ,y7• 41Yt *•,y~? 1 
2 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 ~7i~• 11/64-40 L=6 2 
3 178-23550 TANG INSTALLING PLATE ASM. 9y7•,~1TA"y7~ 1 
4 178-23709 TANG KNOB ,Y7.J711,~ 1 
5 178-22800 TANG ARM $!,;7' riraz-4 J 
6 SS-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 U1i71t*•~, 3/16-28 L=12 2 
7 CS-1000811-SP THRUST COLLAR A7At~T 4 
8 178-25001 CAM INSTALLING BASE ~b•~'lt~·, 1 
9 SM-4051001-SN SCREW M5 t~•J*~• M5X0.8 L=lO 2 

~i◊~---~r~x~--5=0=00=4=3=0---◊Q~_W-D _____________ ;,-1~,~f~t~•l'~Z'l:~2u2=Ac•_y~•------~ 
11 SS-8090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.0 ,~*~• 9/64-40 L=7 2 
12 178-25514 RATCHET 5h·,t 1 
13 B1526-527-00G SPRING tfI79 A•i 1 
14 178-25605 CAM +3ryto/tA 1 
15 178-23204 ARM STOPPER n,;y,;7-AZl7A 0

- 1 
16 178-25803 COLLAR 7-AA~1A0

-j~~ 2 
17 ~ SL-4051681-SC SCREW tbA_,,-,• 2 
18 178-24103 SHAFT ~y7•97•~~,~~•7 1 
19 SM-8040602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 ~jt~• 1 
20 SS-8Jl 0520-TP SCREW 11 /64-40 J.= 4 5 lltt;,• IJ /64-40 L=4 5 8 
21 178-22909 TANG TURH ARM ~Y?'Ayfy ,-A 1 
22. 178-23006 BOSS ,f~'j *.A 1 
23 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 a1t?rt*·~~ M4X0.7 L=6 2 
24 178-23105 PLATE AYfYt0 Y JT1J"< l 
25 SM-6051202 IP SCREII M5X0,8 L=l2 ll'/:l!'D'tr.U M5X0,8 J.=12 1 
26 178-24202 PIH ,tt'jt 0 Y 1 
27 178·24004 SPRING ,~?-no/? A•-, 1 
28 178-24400 KNOB ny~•~;7• 1 

. 29 NM-6050001-SC NUT M5 1n:JJ?t'1- M5X0.8 19:!. l 
30 PS-0200082-Kll SPRTIJG PIN :p 01 J:,'J' 0

' 

31 PA-1504508-AO CYLINDER 91J:,1t• 
32 178-24608 LIHK BALL ~Y7*'-i 
33 Nl!-6050001-SC NUT MS 01ll?tn M5X0.8 l:'1:t. 
34 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION xit·i~tY 
35 166-58700 COLI.AR B t'll:1!2- B 
36 178-25266 KNOB ASM. to)J~q39~3')to/1,s7s 
37 178-25217 KNOB t~:i~q,9 ~,1to/o/~~ 
38 178-25308 PLATE :t:'l:i~•J3'°1~3')~•7° ~-, 
39 Bll61-227-000 RIVET ~it'3- (~•y,n) 
40 PS-OJQQQ82-KH SPRING PIH 1.QX8 :n••1,;'J't"o- LOX& 
41 178-23964 TANG (2-HOLED BUTTON) ASM. 1<~?'2o/Yt*•~~~? 7~ 
42 178-23550 TANG INSTALLING PLATE ASM. ,;,,,7•,q,rh':'l?s 
43 SS-6110610-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 ~,;t~- 11/64-40 L=6 
44 178-23915 TANG (2-HOLED BUTTON) ,y7• 217t *-~;,,,39 

-20-

1 
1 
l 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
l 

(1) 
(2) 
(1) 



- 21 -



REF.NO NOTE 

I 
2 
3 
4 

PART HO. 0 £ S C R I P T I O N 

178~32858 T-STANO UNlT Ttt111::i~-, 
lll-57757 STAND UPPER. LEFT ?'JH?to/::i"'"?(t$nJ) 
111-57658 STAND UPPER, RlGHT ')'Jn'J71J~? ( H") 
SL-9082093-SE SCREW t*:b~¥,~u~t'Ji-~} 

5- 111 'l&SQ◊ STANP srnF: SUPPORT 3:::t $'h?: 
6 111-58607 RUBBER CAP 4~? }"'~-1 ~~~7~ 
7 178-33054 STAND ASK •• !..EFT $>f7.1t,.:1~?tti"" 1J) 
3 178-32957 STAND ASM,. RIGHT $-f:t-,1;'':J:i"'?(H'') 
9 WP-1302501-SE !/ASHER M12 t7t ... r~ 

Mff. 

I 
(I) 
(I) 

06) 
(1) 
14) 
(I) 
(!) 
(8) 

..J.lL- ____ .LJ.Ro;-::,3t,3v,6s,5cC;8 ___ ,,,JLO,.uiJIJSTING BO! I ASH zr:"31::!L:"L _______ __!,lL 
11 111-58409 STAND SIDE SilPPORT :ti~ H::1.? (1) 
12 170-07402 NUT 44:b'lt'1J-. (2) 
13 HM-612000.3-SE NUT Ml2 tlo/'#'Jt"Jt> H!2 3$'1 f4) 
14 173-33104 STANO SIDE +~?3~~+~~ (1} 
15 178 33302 CASTER Pl ATE A +t:t'?-t:lf7ti!~ :<A f4l 
lo 178-33401 CASTER PLATE B O.;t:Si-PJ1.>f$f'"--tB (4) 
17 173-33500 CASTER :'f.'\'_;i;$1- (4) 
lB SM-6061202¥TI' SCRE~ MS Lr12 u,t7Yt~~~i, M6 L=12 (8) 
19 111-58508 PLAT£ ?•J~,-7 1-M~ (2) 

_?,;o,_ ____ .,,W;,S=.-)i.,2"2"0"'0"'0"2ccKSJR'---"'"'"-'JJlNllG,JW,iA.,SllHEtJ!L,-""Lll .. 2 ________ ,""·~•"tL""1J ... * MJ2 (.1) 
21 178-34409 SUB TABLE t!J-3'f-'1 .. ;1. l 
22 112-80856 FRAME SUP-PDRT BA!I; ASM. l-_,7,.._,f:t:;t,.'"',;(7;,.) 1 
23 178-33955 S'JlTCH PLATE ASM. '1-I-A1,-:f+U1t7"- 1 
24 178-33906 S\HTCH PLATE 7-J-;.:.;'7H;,t1'5! (1) 
25 162 58?01 CJIS!HO!t 1-1- 31':f !::HS: "J•J$13;/ (2) 
28 178-33807 STAND INSTALLING PLATE l'\'71-:..:'111: 1 
27 1&2-58402 HINGE ~j1~ :f3'M""::, 1 
28 178-42550 EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH ASM. t~-3-,71~ A11+,~ l 
29 HA-0028700-00 SWITCH 7<>.,')1.7.-f7f (1) 

_3;,,Q11-____ .llH;,W=.-2a<Q,i0"3t>91llQ'l!0::-0o10L_tEl.l tcECc.IJJR<JJLCC;_jJ'liIRICEL _________ t,:.·_;02-ca<c17c.-2'Jti:;;I J.7-0 JS ;)a (0.21.,.. 
31 HK.~0346200-20 2P PLUG 7"'J'J~ 2P (1) 
32 HK-0346300-00 TERMINAL <::"'~,:-,tt\ tA (2) 
33 E8?60-452-BOO TUBE AH3-1"" (0.1) 
34 173-34607 SWITCH PLATE, UP?f;R A"l"lfl-'l'.11"1'>-;;?.i 1 
$5 178-34706 SWITCH Pl ttIE I O»Y.r.EJ1.R _______ 3,_fl='lafc.'I222••,,-~°"='---------'--
35 118-34805 START SVITClf SASE ~•u,f:ti:>-,--1 1 
37 17,8-35000 SCREW .-.."'11.'"'pJ,')"1 ... 1J-:L'?5'"' 4 
3$ 178-35109 CUSH.lON A 'l•t:l':.IYA 4 
39 178-35307 CUSHION 8. 'J1:l3YB 4 
:40 178-33203 BOX SUPPORT Pl ATE 2-177:!:!l:12 1 
41 161-15354 SPEED CONTROL SV1TCH ASM. ::tl::0 -1' ... :J;/l-1)-~A-i'o/1 7i Z 
42 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4X8 .,. ...... 3i:>- tb:.t ij4X0.7 L~B 6 
43 VP-0871602-SE WASHER 8. 7Xl8XL6 t::7t-11•t 8. 7Xl8XL6 4 
44 SM-9082023-SE SCREV M8 L=20 U7b7:t.:"4<1-NS L=20 2 
45 NH 6080721-SE NUT HR P1#7t7 
46 WS-0861410-KR SPR;ING VASHER 8.6Xl5X1.4 11-:;.-,.""ti"'~ 8.i>X15XL4 2 
47 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L'-6 t11.-:::it:;i" 2 
48 MTJ-MS000030 SCREW t-9; 1-'J"Jta.~ .c.;. 2 
49 NS-6200710-SM NIJT 5/18-18 a,t?"t,t- 5/16-lS 2 
50 !JS-082◊M2-KM SPR:JHG '/ASHE& HK ,.,~frtf"? H 
51 'J?-0851846-SC 1JASHER 8.SX2:2.0X1.8 t?.,~::i-* 8.5X:22X1.8 :2 
52 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4X8 t,._~:t-?;$~ tt.:::t M4XO. 7 L=8 4 
53 SK-3512001-SF VOOO SCREW "'l'.U:-,?$''" 0=5.1 L=20 Z 
54 SS-6151220-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=1L5 1::-J'J'$'""' 15/$4-28 L::::1LS 4 
!Vi SS-7111410-IP SCIUW 11/64-40 l."'14 Ut?:Jt:Z" 11/54 40 f =14 2 
56 MT-80230TOO KNEE SiHTCH SUPPORT BASE M~t -;,,"'>t~ -1" (T002) l 
57 1MT-80231T-OO DRIVING BAR, T002 M,f -;1:;-17"' (T002) 1 
58 SM-3065052-TC SCR£\l '?4'1$1,,. 2 
59 WP-06510(n-sc I/ASHER t7t~r:;, 2 

-'>60lL ____ _,110,Scc-J2061>lJ.J◊8◊1CQ"2c:-J1.KM"-- .. SPRlNG WASHER 6 1Xl2 ZXJ 5 l',-f:,:-:;11-1 M6 2 
61 SM-9061403-SC S.CRE-1J M6 L=14 tl'7:b7;;."',n H6 L:::14 2 
62 IIS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 11-irt-* M6 2 
63 Vf'-0641600-SC VASHEW 6.4Xl2.5Xl.6 t•f'r'#-1' 2 
64 HM-60600-01-SC HUT M6 P7:3,t':Jt" M6 1::,<-:t 2 
ea YP-0612056-SP WASHER 6 1X1& 5X2 r~t~t·~ fl lXJ& 5X 
66 llN-6060001-SC NUT MG rt'J::11,n:, H6 1-:;:i. 8 
67 111-55108 DRAWER 1::4!:"V 1 
63 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT l::U"'::t n:r 2 
69 D8204-555-DOO DRAYER STOPPER t:4'.r:::i,:t-'?ll" - 1 
7◊ SK-331160Q~-s~c~__.-~ounDIL.iS~C~R~E~•-"~•~3L..Jl.J.l~=~1fi>-______ ,i.~·~·~•~p~-~o~=~J>.,_;1-1,!~=l"fi'-------'" 
71 178-36602 MARK ::;~7<>tJ-~j-1J\::., 1 
12 iJX-0015000-0R CABLE CLAMP t-7-4 ?IJ--:i-7<> l 
73 SK-3452500-SC iiOOD SCREW 0=4.5 L=25 '-'lf?*.:)- D:::4.5 L-=25 1 
74 BX-001$000-0A CABLE CLAMP 1t-rl.'J 11'17" 1 
75 Sl-4040&91-SC SCREV H4X5 11• ➔ ¥2~ tLZ M4XO 7 !=£ J 
76 EA-9SOOS01-00 CABLE BAND 'l?t~~,..~}* 5 
77 178-34300 TABLE 7-7"'1 1 
78 08204-555-l>OO DRAWER STOPPU t:H·"$':H'Jl\ 0

- 3 
79 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE .::;-t,.,. ;;c9"17"~ 6 
80 17&-42154 GR:O!IHD 
81 RW-4000100~00 VIRE t77U--,t~ (0.8) 
82 E96-27-90l-OOO SOLDERL£SS TERMINAL 1"'/H>n~;:, (1) 
83 ll'P--1A04PPE-12 TE!HUNAL 1'f'f7St~:t (1) 
84 M8522-511-0AO CLUTCH 8:11:AKE CORD ASM. 'J5'J/ 7""J,~;t-:i-1-- n 1 

_o8.:,5 ____ __lH!<8l:)5s,3i,Qce-s,.J,clc:-;JJO,iA110_.1P:.c\11J.IJ>S<.E_;Mo,QJJilJ.Ol<R--CCQILR"P'--''"''"'"~---------"'~·Lu .. ,._,,."'°-1? f:1?:H ::r t:-;'1!: 1 
aG SX-3513200-SC WOOD SCR:EV D=S.1 L=32 "1"}1,t'J!f::f"' 0 .. 5.1 L""32 4 
87 178-36404 BELT COVER ,,;•"M#A"'- l 
38 SK-:.H52500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L,,,25 '<i-f-'.li:;I,.. D:,L5 L=25 3 
89 HX-0001300-00 CONDUIT J\.1';l:'Ai:*7t- O.S 
90 WP-0560860-SE WASHER 5 5X12XO & t;'i:,-;i,-* 5 6Xl2XO & 2 
91 SK-3452500-SC WOOD SCRE'r: Oo-;4,5 L"25 ;-n-,c;.$'"' 0=4.5 L*ZS 2 
92 HX-0006SOO~os GABLE BAND 'J~t;,1;,-::,,}- 2 

-?? 



L )lll:,l,I:,l,l,/\NI:,UU0 t,Uvt,K l,Ullll'UNtNT:S 

51.~ • ::i - VOO% 

-23-



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 ., 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

PART NO. 

1!8512-120-BAA 
178-36206 
SD-0791051-SP 
81120-372-000 
NS-6150430-SP 
178-41958 
HE-0001500-00 
MAI-15040000 
D6042-555-BOO 
06043-555-BOQ 
164-50702 
SM-9061403-SC 
lilP-0611626-SP 
178-36107 
WP-0430800-SC 
SM-9043153-SC 
178-42055 
HM-0005500-00 
MAI-15040000 
D6043-555-BOO 
D6042-555-BOO 
HX-0023500-00 
HX-0022300-00 
SL-4051091-SC 
EA-9500B01-oo 
178-48458 
M8522-511-0AO 
178-48508 
SK-3412000-SC 
SS-9151210-TP 
'.IP-0841600-0E 
WZ-0850302-KO 
HX-0018900-00 
M8530-511-0AO 
178-42261 
PX-0600030-00 
PX-0600070-00 
Hll-0006000-20 
PX-0600100-00 
178-36305 
IIS-0410002-KN 
179-78453 

D E S C R I P T l O N 

SYNCHRONIZER ASM. 
HAND WHEEL COVER 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=l0.5 
SCREW STUD 
NUT 15/64-2& 
MARKING LIGHT ASH. 
LIGHT 
2-POLE PLUG 
PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE 
PIN TERMINAL. HALE 
MARKING LAMP 
SCRE\I M6 L=l4 
\/ASHER 15X6Xl.6 
X-Y COVER 
WASHER 
SCREW 
MOTOR PAN ASH. 
FAN 
2-POLE PLUG 
PIN TERMINAL, MALE 
PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE 
CABLE CLAMP 
ADJUSTABLE BUSH 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=lO 
CABLE BAND 
BUTTON TRAY ASH. 
CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM. 
BUTTON TRAY BASE 
\IOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=lJ, 8 
VASHER 8.4Xl5.5X1.6 
\IAVED WASHER 8.5Xl2.5X0.3 
SPIRAL TUBE 
PULSE MOTOR CORD ASM. 
CYLINDER SENSOR ASH 
AUTO SI/ITCH 
AUTO SWITCH 
2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
AUTO-SIIITCI! 
LABEL 
SPRING 1/ASHER 
MOTOR FAH CORD ASH. 

-24-

BB:;,~ :;,:Y7t1N<r-7~ 
J\;t• ~'7"-W:/JJl•-
~•::,t~• 0=7.94 H=l0.5 
Al--,J\0 -*$1..,. 
u1t2t11: 15/64-28 
~-:t-~•=;1r,~ 
7"V7° 
2P NflY 7°'1'r 
1:"::, ~-~t~ ;,t;t 
t 0

::,, t-§t& tb 
,-~::,,• 'l·Hi\'1-:> 
tl'?117*">H M6 L•14 
t'lt"-//"l< 
XY"JJJ1"-
t7t"t"f ,#·i,~ M4 
U'l:IJ'J*• &~ 
't'--;,-11:-'Js 
Ti"./ 
2P NLlY T" 'J'J" 
t"' ✓ 9-3t& tz 
1:•::, S<-H~ ;,t;; 
'}7";,7" 
$1 .. , ... .-f7 .... "J$J3. 

t~·J*~• tA::t M5X0.8 L=lO 
'J?t!/J\"'/~ ... 
*"ll:Y-:>'tt''1n 
'J'71f 7•~-~J-;· 'J~ 
,r~::;.,,-,-.,l!· -1 
~~~'Ja0" D=4.1 L•20 
Uo/#?i-4~ 15/64-28 
t,;t•t•* 8.4X15.5Xl.6 
ts~·l!t•b•l< 8.5Xl2.5X0.3 
;{J\c,. 4'74, f"J.-7 ... 
J1°*i:< ~-ll f:1?;-1 ~-;"'Js 
;tt J;l)f" t:'.,;if '13 
At'l'i':Y t-; ::t~'?f 
:i?t9'fy:t-; ;H'lf 
~\'7" 'Hv::1-V 2::,:, 
t-;::H,f 
J't:tYf:i:'f,:(1-'\.,.. _,, 
""*f':IJ"* M4 
'€-ll-7l'";I J-;"'Js 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(J) 
(1) 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
l 

0.1 
4 
3 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

0.2 
1 
1 

(3) 
(1) 

(1.3) 
(1) 
1 
2 
1 



---7 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

11-® 

! 0 
I 14 ~ 
i ~m_ 
L ______ _J ~13 

·---- -------- -------------- ----------------------- ------ ~ 

• NO NOTE PART NO . D E S C R I P T I O N Alff. 

B3301-180-0AA THREAD STAND ASM. H,5''.J'Jf(~sl 1 
111-85105 SPOOL REST ROO,LOWER 11-J,,V'l :,~ (2) 
B3303-180-000 SPOOL REST -H,t'l'r{~ (ll 
83307-704-000 THREAD GUIDE A 11-j't 11-l';,N A (J) 

-----"~ 704-000-A SP00JJ.ESLR.Qu,D_."'JO.,.luHuT ______ --'-'-1"-t ~""rcnt,_·_-.L"l~i.-~'rc__ ______ _,_( 1 L 
B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 11-,n•- ;f;:,":i•1. (ll 
B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 1•,'\'•H;f;"ry (I l 
B331l-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSH ION 1,,t1H" ( ll 
111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 11-<t 7H":< (1) 
3302-772-T00 SP0..QLJlEST BRACKET it/t'r ?H" i ( ll 

83317-704-000 HUT Cl5 1,,,1•- •-t,, (31 
WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 t'7rJJ"i (2) 
SH-4051405-SE SCRE\I M5X0.8 L=14 ;--,•::i,i,;,• M5X0.8 L=l4 (2) 
ijM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 11"1:IJ?:r"ll-M5X0.8 J;,~ (2l 

------"N"'Mc-i,,60,;5,uOOQl -SE NUT M5X0. 8 u-,p•nn M5X0. a___,_J-<-'i'"'-~ ____ ,.,()~l_ 
SM-9061080-SE SCREW Mo L~JO U"l1J7t"n M6 L=lO Ill 
SM-9050813-SE SCREW MSX0.8 L=8 0"11J'J;J;"&J-H5X0.8 L=S 111 
WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t,,-t•c;, 5.2X9.5X0.6 (JI 
WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER A"'l,"JJ"* 5.JX9.2X!.3 ill 
WS-0521QlQ-KN SPRING WASHER 5,,_.2.,,X;,8~.2._,x,,..1'-----'--A"-"..x.;;tt·t:_* 5 2X8.2XJ 11 l 
MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE ::,-J-" :l'f'n' i (31 

- 27-



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 

PART 110. D E S C R I P T I O N 

MTJ-VM003500 V-BELT, 35 INCH 
MTS-P0055000-A MOTOR PULLEY 
WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER lOX18X2.5 

-28-

V'\•.u 35-!Yt 
'!;-!,! 70 -q 
A•¥t·i•¥ 10X18X2.5 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 



<:illALL. llUTlU1\ CHUCK COlll'ONi':NTS 

tr :$7 :,, 1- -v '>' 7 ,j, • ffl 

i - -----

I 
I 
I 

®r'l2 I 
I 
I 3 I l I 

I 
I 

/)~ 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 4 
I 
I 
I 

--- --~ 
'-
"<' 

' "i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

5 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I I 
10--@ I 

9-@ 
I 
I 

L....------ ----
_________ J 

HO NOTE PART NO. 

178-20762 
178-20655 
178-20705 
178-20804 
178-20911 
SS-6080410-SP 
178-21018 
SD-0800291-TP 
NS-6110420-SP 
YS-0510002-KP 
178-21307 
178-21208 

D E S C R I P T I O N 

SMALL BUTTON CHUCK ASM. 
SMALL BUTTON CHUCK, RIGHT 
SMALL BUTTON CHUCK, LEFT 
SLIDE BASE 
SLIDE BASE COYER 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 
OPEN AND SHUT GEAR 
HINGE SCREW 
NUT 11/64-40 
SPR !HG \/ASHER 
SPRING 
SUSPENSION SCREW B 

-31 -

l:: ·:., :;l. -{ 

,i;·jt:.,~y•;') '13??'1. 
*•lt:.,~y')')'):;l.,t~?,~-,,~ 
*•9:., f~7') '):;l. ~•9 tlt·~ 
;('HI-'<\._;( 

Z'1:i f"' I\"" -JjJJ\'"" -
t9~~• 1/8-44 L=4 
:/!-{<\-{ i\'·t 

', .... !4!1'"' a,~,,~,~ 11/64-40 
11•t1·t•i' H5 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(I) 
(1) 
(1) 
(]) 
(1) 
(2) 



19. iIDDLE BUTTON CHUCK COIPONENTS 
it9 ::,,,'f-,, -:t ?''P • ~ 

4 

I 
10--w 

I 9-@ 
L __________ _ 

REF.NC NOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T l O N 

l 178-22156 MIDDLE BUTTON CHUCK ASH. 
2 178-22057 MIDDLE BUTTON CHUCK. RIGHT 
3 178-22107 MIDDLE BUTTON CHUCK, LEFT 
4 178-20804 .SLIDE BASE 
'i l 78-2Qlll J S.LJJlE B8SE GO~ER 
G SS-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 
7 178-21018 OPEN AND SHUT GEAR 
8 SD-0800291-TP HINGE SCREW 
9 NS-6Jl0420·SP HUT 11/64-40 

- JO 11$-05)0002-KP $PR ING I/ASHER 
11 178-21307 SPRING 
12 178-21208 SUSPENSION SCREW B 

-">?-

5 

I 
I 
I 

_ ___ _j 

;t, ... )l~'f""' 1>1 n 
,•,~t,,?1j f•?(sl·) ,·,~,.,,,t ,.1(tt•91 
A'i11-•~••::1 
tP:fl:"'.l\"'-ZiA"'-
t">'l'V 1/8-44 L•4 
"b1~1 l.'1' 
1""'.'1*$1"" 
tl"}"b?t11- 11/64-40 
"" if'' ;tf" ¥ M5 
l:l11•i 
"'*"b~B 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 

{JI 
(1) 
(]) 
(21 
(]) 
( 1) 
(1) 

i1) 
(J) 
(2) 



,.._..,.TTY'o..A~r-,,.Tr-A l T ,..._Tr-'\~-,,.,. ,..., = =,... -i:::>1=-
"""'"' I PART NU PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF ·""--~ Li "" ="' 'i:7 uo =:"1:1. 0 NO == IT "" 

BT-0400251-EB 26 17 82515-210-000 12 33 "9672-452-000 30 30 M8512-l20-BAA 24 l BT-0600401-EB 26 16 82516-205-000 12 24 E9672-452-000 30 33 M8521-51J -OAO 30 5 81104-372-AOO 2 20 82516-205-000 14 17 H3522-5ll-OAO 22 84 Blll0-372-000 2 21 82519-205-000 12 5 F1021-003-000 26 l H8522-511 -OAO 24 27 B 1111 -372-000 2 50 82519-210-000 12 6 H3523-511-0AO 30 6 Bll 19-373-000 2 25 82520-205-000 12 7 GBR-01333000 16 66 H8525-511 -OAO 30 47 Bll20-372-000 2 52 B2521-210-000-A 12 14 GPK-14012000 2 63 H8530-51l-OAO 22 85 lll20-372-000 24 4 B2522-205-000 12 8 GlOOl-192-000 30 3 H8530-5 ll -OAO 24 34 lll36-850-000 2 5 82522-210-000 12 19 01003-192-0AO 30 22 M8602-511-0AO 30 21 ll!Ol-227-000 20 39 82525-205-000 14 6 06705-152-UOA 30 25 H8E08-301-000 30 59 l1215-372-AOO 4 11 82526-210-000 14 21 H9520-l71-00A 30 39 l1215-372-BOO 7 4 82529-205-0BB 14 45 HA-0000100-0B 30 71 H9520-l71-008 30 40 l1216-372-000 7 2 82529-205-080 12 56 HA-0000100-0C 30 70 
31217-372-0AO 7 10 82529-205-000 12 57 HA-0000100-10 30 72 HM-6050001-SC 20 29 31217-372-000 7 11 82529-205-000 14 46 HA-0028700-00 22 29 HH-605000!-SC 20 33 ll218-372-000 7 3 82536-210-000 14 20 HA-0028900-00 18 61 NH-6050001-SE 27 14 H222-372-000 4 12 82573-220-000 2 56 HE-00015-00-00 24 7 NH-6050001-SE 27 15 ll224-372-0AO 4 62 82574-220-000 2 57 HF-0014007-00 30 44 NM-6050003-SC 12 37 ll224-372-000 4 63 82576-220-000 2 58 HF-0051100-08 30 43 NM-6050003-SC 14 25 n221-312-ooo 4 4 B3103-372-000 2 70 HF-0051100-0B 30 77 NM-6050003-SC 16 51 n239-s12-ooo 4 3 83104-372-000 2 33 HF-0051l10-0A 30 49 NM-6060001-SC 4 60 !1402-372-000 a 4 B3108-372-000 2 31 HF-0051110-00 30 45 NH-6060001-SC 22 64 !1407-372-000 8 15 B3120-125-000 6 24 HF-0051110-00 30 76 HH-6060001-SC 22 66 !1408-372-000 8 16 B3120-125-000 6 81 HK-0039400-10 12 58 NH-6060001-SC 30 84 !1410-372-000 8 18 B3122-372-000 2 17 HK-0039400-10 14 47 NH-6080721-SE 22 45 l141l-372-AOO 8 7 B3125-012-000 6 23 HK-0186200-60 14 48 HM-6120003-SE 22 13 11412-372-000 8 19 B3125-155-000 2 15 HK-0249100-50 18 63 NS-6080210-SP 6 3 11416-372-0AO 8 28 B3132-012-000 6 26 HK-0266500-80 30 41 NS-6080340-SP 6 49 11418-372-000 8 29 B3149-123-AOO 2 71 HK-0320400-00 18 64 HS-6 ll 0310-SP 12 13 11419-372-000 8 32 B3301-180-0AA 27 I HK-0346100-60 30 69 HS-6ll0310-SP 16 46 11421-372-000 6 51 B3303-180-000 27 3 HK-0346200-20 22 31 NS-6 ll 0420-SP 18 9 11526-527-00G 18 53 B3305-704-000-A 27 5 HK-0346300-00 22 32 NS-6110420-SP 31 9 11526-527-00G 20 13 B3307-704-000 27 4 HL-0087300-27 30 28 NS-6 ll 0420-SP 32 9 <2004-372-000 6 20 83311-012-000 27 8 HM-0005500-00 24 18 NS-6150310-SP 14 7 <2006-372-000 6 42 83311-704-000 27 6 HP-1A64PPE-l2 22 83 HS-6150310-SP 18 24 <2007-372-000 6 47 83317-704-000 27 11 HV-0006000-20 24 38 NS-6150430-SP 24 5 <2008-372-000 6 46 B3320-704-L00-A 27 7 HV-0006600-50 18 62 HS-6150440-SP 8 6 <2011-372-000 6 19 B4008-205-000 14 28 HV-2003900-00 22 30 NS-6160520-SP 6 30 
<2012-372-000 6 16 HV-4000100-00 22 81 HS-6200710-SN 22 49 <2014-372-000 6 39 C0-2000000-00 8 26 HX-0001300-00 22 89 HS-6660430-SP 6 55 :2015-372-0AO 6 34 CS-0790741-TH 4 38 HX-0006500-0B 22 92 NS-6680480-SP 8 27 :2015-372-000 6 38 CS-100081l-SP 20 7 HX-0008800-0A 18 60 NS-6700510-TP 8 23 :2015-372-000 6 89 CS-11l!Ol9-SH 4 6 HX-0015000-0A 14 41 
:2016-372-000 6 27 CS-127101A-SH 7 8 HX-0015000-0A 14 44 PA-0601201-AO 18 JS :2016-372-000 6 37 HX-0015000-0A 22 74 PA-0601201-AO 18 79 ,2015-372Cooo 6 88 03129-555-DOO 6 87 HX-0015000-0D 2 65 PA-0601201-AO 26 53 :201 7 -372-000 6 36 03302-772-TOO 27 10 HX-0015000-0F 2 66 PA-1000506-AO 6 72 :2019-372-0AA 6 22 06042-555-800 24 9 HX-0015000-0F 16 39 PA-1000506-AO 26 29 :2019-372-000 6 28 06042-555-BOO 24 21 HX-0015000-0R 22 72 PA-1001522-00 18 70 
02020-372-000 6 29 06043-555-800 24 10 HX-0018900-00 24 33 PA-1001522-00 26 52 ,2021-372-000 6 25 06043-555-BOO 24 20 HX-0022200-0A 30 11 PA-1003012-AO 6 67 ,2024-372-000 6 15 08204-555-DOO 22 69 HX-0022200-0B 30 18 PA-1003012-AO 26 27 ,2026-372-000 6 54 08204-555-DOO 22 78 HX-0022300-0A 26 48 PA-1003013-AO 16 52 ,2028-372-000 6 11 08621-761-COB 12 59 HX-0022300-00 24 23 PA-1003013-AO 26 41 ,2029-372-000 6 10 HX-0023500-00 24 22 PA-1006006-AO 16 27 .2031-372-0AO 6 5 EA-9500801-00 4 67 HX-0040700-00 30 10 PA-1006006-AO 26 25 2034-372-000 6 6 EA-9500B0l-OO 6 90 !IX-0040800-0A 30 14 PA-1008003-AO 10 4 •2035-372-000 6 4 EA-9500BOl-OO 14 11 HX-0040800-00 30 05 PA-1008003-AO 26 43 2036-372-000 6 8 EA-9500BOl-OO 16 37 HX-0041000--00 30 35 PA-1501009-AO 6 60 2037-372-000 6 7 EA-9500BOI-OO 16 59 PA-1501009-AO 26 30 
2038-372-000 6 l EA-9500BO!-◊O 18 50 MAl-15040000 24 8 PA-1504001-M 4 g 
2040-373-000 6 13 EA-9500BOl-OO 22 76 HA!-15040000 24 19 PA-1504001-AO 26 32 2314-019-000 6 35 EA-9500BOl-OO 24 25 MA0-11532000 22 79 PA-1504508-AO 20 31 2314-019-000 6 86 EA-9500B02-00 4 16 MA0-11532000 27 21 PA-1504508-AO 26 22 2501-205-000 12 15 EA-9500B02-00 26 37 MAT-80230TOO 22 56 PA-1603101-AO 18 28 2502-210-000 12 10 El022-760-000 16 32 HAT-8023!TOO 22 57 PA-1603101-AO 26 39 2503-210-000 12 11 E8760-452-BOO 18 65 HC-4829Jl0-00 8 9 PA-9000220-00 l6 53 2504-210-000 12 31 E8760-452-BOO 22 33 HSM-33281600 8 8 PA-9000220-00 26 45 2505-210-000 12 35 E8760-452-HOO 18 59 MTJ-MS000030 22 48 PC-0105070-00 10 8 2507-210-000 12 16 £8760-452-MOO 12 60 MTJ-VM003500 28 1 PC-0105070-00 16 28 2509-210-000 12 20 E8760-452-MOO 14 49 MTS-P0055000-A 28 2 PC-0105070-00 18 30 2510-205-000 16 8 E9567-319-000 30 7 Ml002-519-000 30 19 PC-0105070-00 26 26 2512-205-000 12 18 E9613-60J-OOO 30 29 Hl020-51!-000 30 38 PC-0124010-00 26 35 2513-210-000 12 21 £9613-601-000 30 32 H3005-5!1-00A 30 23 Pr-0252040-00 26 3 2513-210-000 14 15 E9613-601-000 30 78 M3005-5 l1-00B 30 24 PF-0651020-00 Z6 5 2514-210-000 12 28 E9627-901-000 22 82 M30ll-l 10-000 30 15 Pr-9050030-00 26 4 

-33 -



,...._,,.TT"- - Tc" y--,,. T ,--. ..,. J T ,_v_ 'C" ~ r..= r,, .,,.. ~ .,.... ,cc- --· PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO P~E REF P-;!<!,HO PAGE Rff ~= N "" ~- w "" 
0"'1, "" "' uo 

PJ-0105050-01 26 20 SK-3311600-SC 22 70 SM-9050813-SE 21 17 SS-7111120-TP 18 77 
PJ-0205000-02 18 73 SK-3412000-SC 24 29 SM-9061080-SE 21 16 SS-7111410-TP 4 45 
PJ-0205000-02 26 18 SK-3452500-SC 22 13 SM-9061403-SC 22 61 SS-7111410-TP 6 58 
PJ-0420500-02 6 61 SK-3452500-SC 22 88 SM-9061403-SC 24 12 SS-7111410-TP 22 55 
PJ-0420500-02 6 68 SK-3452500-SC 22 91 SM-9062003-SC 16 5 SS-7111810-SP 4 66 
PJ-0420500-02 6 73 SK-3512001-SP 22 53 SM-9062003-SC 16 20 SS-7111810-TP 14 22 
PJ-0420500-02 26 28 SK-3513200-SC 22 86 SM-9062553-SC 16 16 SS-7151210-SP 6 41 
PJ-0425200-02 26 46 SK-3513200-SC 26 47 Sij-9082023-SE 22 44 SS-7151210-SP 6 83 
PJ-0460525-03 16 54 SL-4030691-SC 30 20 SS-1060210-TP 18 57 SS-7151340-TP 2 47 
PJ-0460525-03 18 16 SL-4030691-SC 30 54 SS-1110840-SP 4 39 SS-8080310-TP 8 l 
PJ-0460525-03 26 44 SL-4030891-SC 12 48 SS-4110615-SP 22 47 SS-8080410-TP 18 67 
PJ-3010405-05 26 19 SL-4030891-SC 12 50 SS-4110715-SP 2 12 SS-8090410-TP 18 78 
PJ-3040405-04 10 5 SL-4030891-SC 14 40 SS-4110815-SP 2 1 SS-8090540-SP 18 42 
PJ-3040405-04 20 34 SL-4030891-SC 30 17 SS-4110815-SP 2 19 SS-8090710-SP 18 47 
PJ-3040405-04 26 21 SL-4030891-SC 30 50 SS-4110815-SP 2 32 SS-8090710-SP 20 11 
PJ-3040405-07 4 14 SL-4031231-SC 30 46 SS-4110910-TP 4 48 SS-8110410-TP 4 20 
PJ-3040405-07 26 33 SL-4040891-SC 10 6 SS-5110810-SP 2 1 SS-8110422-TP 16 9 
PJ-3040651-0l 26 8 SL-4040891-SC 14 42 SS-6080410-SP 18 6 SS-8110422-TP 18 72 
PJ-3040652-01 26 7 SL-4040891-SC 14 43 SS-6080410-SP 18 68 SS-8110520-TP 20 20 
PJ-3050400-01 26 36 SL-4040891-SC 22 42 SS-6080410-SP 31 6 SS-8111010-TP 16 45 
PJ-3090405-01 4 15 SL-4040891-SC 22 52 SS-6080410-SP 32 6 SS-8150410-TP 4 23 
PJ-3090405-01 26 34 SL-4040891-SC 22 75 SS-6080720-SP 18 36 SS-8151150-SP 2 22 
PS-0100082-KH 20 40 SL-4040891-SC 26 6 SS-6090520-SP 2 38 SS-8151150-SP 4 5 
PS-0200062-KH 2 18 SL-4040891-SC 30 36 SS-6090520-SP 2 49 SS-8151150-SP 4 13 
PS-0200082-KH 20 30 SL-4041081-SC 30 42 SS-6090520-SP 2 51 SS-8151150-SP 7 l 
PS-0200122-KO 13 46 SL-4041091-SC 30 26 SS-6090540-SP 4 17 SS-8151550-SP 7 7 
PS-0200162-KH 6 31 SL-4041091-SC 30 73 SS-6090540-SP 4 33 SS-8151720-SP 18 23 
PV-0305140-00 26 13 SL-4041291-SC 16 40 SS-6090540-SP 16 58 SS-8660330-SP 4 8 
PV-1305170-00 26 11 SL-4041491-SC 30 79 SS-6090610-SP 2 62 SS-8660512-TP 4 7 
PV-1351130-00 26 9 SL-4041691-SC 30 51 SS-6090610-SP 14 30 SS-8660610-TP 7 9 
PV-1505170-00 26 12 SL-4043091-SC 26 10 SS-6090620-SP 12 2 SS-8660612-TP 4 64 
PX-0551030-00 26 15 SL-4043091-SC 26 14 SS-6090620-SP 12 17 SS-8660612-TP 7 12 
PX-0600030-00 24 36 SL-4043291-SC 30 13 SS-6090670-TP 4 43 SS-8660612-TP 8 31 
PX-0600030-00 26 23 SL-4051091-SC 14 39 SS-6091210-TP 8 3 SS-8660942-TP 8 30 
PX-0600070-00 24 37 SL-4051091-SC 24 24 SS-6110480-SP 4 27 SS-9110543-CP 16 65 
PX-0600070-00 26 38 SL-4051091-SC 30 80 SS-6110480-SP 4 35 SS-9150910-SP 16 36 
PX-0600100-00 24 39 SL-4051241-SE 18 22 SS-6110610-TP 12 55 SS-9151210-TP 24 30 
PX-0600100-00 26 50 SL-4051681-SC 20 17 SS-6110610-TP 20 2 SS-9151630-CP 8 5 
PX-5000200-00 6 62 SL-9082093-SE 22 4 SS-6110610-TP 20 43 SS-9151740-CP 18 27 
PX-5000200-00 18 29 SM-0030601-SC 18 49 SS-6110670-TP 2 60 SS-9161610-SP 2 59 
PX-5000200-00 26 31 SM-0040601-SC 30 64 SS-6110670-TP 18 13 SS-9201813-CP 14 32 
PX-5000200-00 26 40 SH-3065052-TC 22 58 SS-6110720-TP 16 61 
PX-5000430-00 4 JO SM-3065052-TC 30 81 SS-6111010-SP 16 43 TA-0750404-RO 30 55 
PX-5000430-00 20 10 SM-4040801-SM 12 44 SS-611!210-SP 2 54 
PX-5000430-00 26 24 SM-4041401-SC 18 19 SS-6 l 11210-SP 2 68 WP-0350516-SD 4 42 
PX-5000480-AO 18 31 SM-4051001-SH 20 9 SS-6111210-SP 12 41 WP-0371016-SD 6 48 
PX-5000480-AO 26 51 SM-4051405-SE 27 13 SS-6111210-SP 12 52 WP-0371016-SO 16 38 

SM-4051601-SC 12 38 SS-6111210-SP 14 35 WP-0430800-SC 10 10 
RC-0470611-KP 16 55 SM-4052501-SC 14 24 SS-6120930-TP 6 11 WP-0430800-SC 18 20 
RC-1900001-KP 14 3 SH-6040602-TP 12 22 SS-6120930-TP 6 21 WP-0430800-SC 24 15 
RC-1900001-KP 16 4 SM-6040602-TP 14 16 SS-6120930-TP 6 32 WP-0450801-SO 2 13 
RE-0600000-KO 12 29 SH-6040602-TP 20 23 SS-6120940-SP 2 40 WP-0480856-SP 4 65 
RE-0600000-KO 12 32 SM-6040802-TP 12 23 SS-6120940-SP 6 65 WP-0480856cSP 6 43 
RE-0600000-KO 14 14 SH-6040802-TP 12 42 SS-6120940-SP 6 71 WP-0501016'0 so 6 18 

SH-6040802-TP 14 18 SS-6121050-SP 6 45 WP-0501016-SD 6 33 
SB-1080005-00 12 30 SH-6040802-TP 14 37 SS-6121210-SP 12 40 WP-0501016-SD 12 53 
SB-1080005-00 12 34 SM-6041402-TP 12 4 SS-6121212-TP 20 6 WP-0501016-SO 12 54 
SB-1080005-00 14 9 SM-6050802-TR 16 34 SS-612Hll0-TP 6 44 WP-0501016-SO 14 36 
SB-1100005-00 16 15 SM-6051202-TP 14 10 SS-6151220-SP 22 54 WP-0501016-SD 16 44 
SB-7100002-00 14 2 SM-6051202-TP 20 25 SS-6151412-TP 12 46 WP-0520656-SA , 27 16 
SB-7100002-00 16 3 SM-6051602-TP 12 36 SS-6151440-SP 14 33 WP-0531000-SC 2 64 
S0-0380551-SL 2 6 SM-6051602-TP 12 39 SS-6151612-TP 14 34 WP-0531000-SC 14 12 
SD-0402001-TP 6 9 SH-6051602-TR 16 23 SS-6151612-TP 16 35 WP-0531001-SE 16 49 
SD-0600271-SP 2 24 SM-6051602-TR 16 69 SS-7030520-SP 18 76 WP-0560860-SE 16 24 
S0-0600271-SP 6 77 SM-6061202-TH 4 54 SS-7090510-SP 6 14 WP-0560860-SE 16 11 
SD-0600401-SD 2 14 SM-6061202-TP 22 18 SS-7090850-SP 14 29 WP-0560860-SE 22 90 
SD-0700271-TP 16 63 SM-6083542-CH 2 36 SS-7090910-TP 18 11 WP-0611626-SP 24 13 
SD-0790203-SP 6 75 SM-6084502-TH 2 35 SS-7110340-SP 2 3 WP-0612056-SO 22 65 
S0-0790802-SP 6 50 SM-8040602-TP 4 2 SS-7110840-SP 2 26 WP-0621016-SD 6 84 
SD-0791051-SP 24 3 SM-8040602-TP 12 26 SS-7110840-SP 4 1 WP-0641600-SC 4 55 
S0-0791271 -SP 2 43 SM-8040602-TP 20 19 SS-7110840-SP 18 14 WP-0641600-SC 16 6 
SD-079127!-SP 6 2 SH-8040802-TP 12 21 SS-7110910-TP 12 9 WP-0641600-SC 16 17 
SD-0791501-SP 6 12 SM-8050612-TP 16 14 SS-7110910-TP 12 12 WP-0641600-SC 16 21 
SD-0800291-TP 18 8 SM-9040803-SF 30 9 SS-7110910-TP 14 23 WP-0641600-SC 22 63 
SD-0800291-TP 31 8 SM-9043153-SC 24 16 SS-7110910-TP 18 51 WP-0650876-SD 2 16 
SD-0800291-TP 32 8 SM-9050813-SC 16 48 SS-7111120-TP 4 51 WP-0651001-SC 22 59 

-34-



N 1 .! -,,._.,., "r:;::;" -i::::;, 1 r- A T •r T'\..T~T'.'.::"' - ,., = ...--.. ............. ~<::'." ,,...,,..~, 
PART HO PAGE REF PAl!J ,!_0 PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF oa,c 7i wn 'i:'.f - un o= 7W un oa,, 

"' Un 

VP-0651001-SC 30 82 178-05607 4 58 178-18915 13 40 178-32858 22 l VP-0841600-SE 10 1 178-05706 4 32 178-19129 18 44 178-32957 22 8 VP-0841600-0E 24 3] 178-05813 4 30 178-19178 18 43 178-33054 22 7 WP-0851846-SC 22 51 178-05862 4 29 178-19210 18 45 178-33104 22 14 VP-0871502-SE 22 43 178-05953 4 31 178-19319 18 38 178-33203 22 40 VP-1302501-SE 22 9 178-06100 4 52 178-19400 18 39 178-33302 22 15 VP-1612516-SE 27 12 178-06407 8 11 178-19814 18 17 178-33401 22 16 VS-0410002-KH 24 41 178-06506 8 10 178-20457 18 2 178-33500 22 17 VS-0451040-KP 5 59 178-06605 8 12 178-20507 18 3 173-33658 22 10 VS-0451040-KP 16 67 178-06712 8 25 178-20564 18 1 178-33807 22 26 VS-0510002-KN 4 57 178-06751 8 24 178-20655 31 2 178-33906 22 24 VS-0510002-KH 16 25 178-06811 8 21 178-20705 31 3 178-33955 22 23 VS-0510002-KN 16 70 178-06902 8 20 178-20762 31 l 178-34300 22 77 VS-0510002-KN 27 19 178-06951 8 17 178-20804 18 4 178-34409 22 21 VS-0510002-KP 18 10 178-07009 8 22 178-20804 31 4 178-34607 22 34 VS-0510002-KP 31 10 178-07108 4 34 178-20804 32 4 178-34706 22 35 VS-0510002-KP 32 10 178-07702 6 63 178-20911 18 5 178-34805 22 36 VS-0521010-KN 27 20 178-0780! 6 64 178-20911 31 5 178-35000 22 37 VS-0610002-KN 4 56 178-07900 '4 53 178-20911 32 5 178-35109 22 33 VS-0610002-Kff 4 59 178-08056 6 52 178-21018 18 7 178-35307 22 39 VS-0610002-KH 16 18 178-08106 6 66 178-21018 31 7 178-36107 24 14 WS-0510002-KN ]6 22 178-08205 6 56 178-21018 32 7 178-36206 24 2 WS-0610002-KH 22 60 178-08304 6 57 178-21208 18 12 178-36305 24 40 WS-0610002-KH 22 62 178-08452 6 53 178-21208 31 12 178-36404 22 87 WS-0610002-KH 30 83 178-08551 6 70 178-21208 32 12 178-36602 22 71 WS-0650339-KP 2 23 178-08759 6 74 178-21307 18 11 178-39507 26 2 WS-0820002-KH 22 50 178-08809 6 76 178-21307 31 ll 178-40067 30 31 IIS-0861410-KR 22 46 178-08908 6 78 178-21307 32 11 178-40158 30 66 WS-1002560-KR 28 3 178-09005 6 79 178-22057 32 2 178-40215 30 60 WS-1220002-KR 22 20 178-09104 6 80 178-22107 32 3 178-40455 30 4 WZ-0850302-KO 24 32 178-09203 5 82, 178-22156 32 1 178-40554 30 16 171!-10052 6 85 178-22800 20 5 178-40653 12 49 101-29104 2 4 178-10508 4 26 178-22909 20 21 178-40752 30 74 111-55108 22 67 178-10557 4 24 178-23006 20 22 178-40851 30 75 111-55207 22 68 178-10607 4 25 178-23105 20 24 178-41057 30 52 !11-57658 22 3 178-10706 4 28 178-23204 20 15 178-41156 30 67 ll 1-57757 22 2 178-10904 2 44 178-23550 20 3 178-41255 30 68 l 11-58300 22 5 178-11050 2 28 178-23550 20 42 178-41354 30 61 111-58409 22 II 178-11803 2 10 178-23709 20 4 178-41453 30 62 111-58508 22 19 178-11852 2 9 178-23816 20 l 178-41503 30 56 111-58607 22 6 178-11902 2 II 178-23915 20 44 178-41602 30 57 111-85105 27 2 178-12207 2 55 178-23964 20 41 178-41958 24 6 111-85501 27 g 178-12405 2 45 178-24004 20 27 178-42055 24 17 112-80856 22 22 178-12603 14 l 178-24103 20 18 178-42154 22 80 115-03505 16 30 178-12702 14 8 178-24202 20 26 178-42261 24 35 161-15354 22 41 178-12801 12 25 178-24400 20 28 178-42352 18 58 :62-58402 22 27 178-12801 14 13 178-24608 20 32 178-42550 22 28 :62-58501 22 25 178-12900 14 5 178-25001 20 8 178-42600 30 58 :64-50702 24 ll 178-13007 14 27 178-25217 20 37 178-43269 30 27 .66-58700 4 61 178-13056 14 26 178-25266 20 36 178-43376 30 I 66-58700 20 35 178-13106 14 19 178-25308 20 38 178-43475 30 2 70-07402 22 12 178-13205 14 31 178-25514 18 52 178-44051 30 37 78-00707 6 69 178-13304 14 38 178-25514 20 12 178-44150 30 48 78-01309 2 37 178-13403 14 4 178-25605 20 14 178-44754 30 34 78-01408 2 39 178-13700 12 45 178-25803 20 16 178-45009 30 8 78-01507 2 34 178-13809 12 51 178-27502 16 41 178-45108 30 63 78-01655 2 30 178.-14054 12 1 178-27601 16 42 178-48458 24 26 78-01804 2 42 178-14104 12 3 178-27700 16 47 178-48508 24 28 78-0191] 2 61 178-14203 12 43 178-27809 16 50 178-48805 18 41 78-02208 2 3 178-14500 12 47 178-28005 16 56 178-48904 18 55 78-02257 2 2 178-15150 2 67 178-28104 16 57 178-48953 18 54 78-02307 2 69 178-15150 26 42 178-28203 16 60 178-49001 18 56 78-02703 8 2 178-16018 16 10 178-28500 16 62 179-60808 4 46 78-03057 2 29 178-16109 16 12 178-28906 16 68 179-60907 4 47 73-03107 8 14 178-16216 16 1 178-29003 16 64 179-61004 4 50 78-03206 8 13 178-16307 16 7 178-29102 16 31 179"61103 4 49 78-03453 2 27 178-16406 16 33 178-30100 18 21 179-61202 4 40 78-03909 4 36 178-16505 16 19 178-30209 18 18 179-61608 4 44 78-04006 4 37 178-16604 16 2 178-30316 18 25 179-61707 6 40 78-04204 4 22 178-16703 16 11 176-30415 18 26 179-61905 2 41 78-04253 4 21 178-16901 16 13 176-31056 18 66 179-62101 2 46 78-04303 7 5 178-17206 16 29 178-31207 18 69 179-62200 2 48' 78-04402 7 6 178-18410 18 32 173-31306 18 74 179-66706 2 53 78-04816 4 41 178-18519 18 33 178-31405 18 75 179-65805 10 l 78-05300 4 19 178-18717 18 34 178-31504 18 48 179-66904 10 2 78-05359 4 18 178-18816 18 35 178-31603 18 37 179-67001 10 3 

-35-



,..._TTT~ ... .......,...-T,,,.....,,_ T T ._,...,...._ ....-. ..... - ~- .......... ,,..,,..._~..-.. -=, 
PA!); .;fO P~E ~~F PART HO P~E ~~F PART HO P~E ~~F PART HO P~E REF 

c- o- o- "" 
179-67209 16 26 
179-67308 10 9 
179-72357 26 49 
179-77752 30 12 
179-78057 30 53 
179-78453 24 42 

, 



LIUKI 

IUKI CORPORATION 

JUKl~iX~tt 

,5ll\i~ \ >J<:<11), 2~1H~lcl: 
To order or for furth e r 
information, 
please co ntact : 

.,. -;::.<J)J,- •;; ') A 1--l;l:itlicl'GcSrS/0)1:::11.>'Hlit.t< ~ll!9~~t.,·•o5')'1;9 o 

* The descrip t ion cover ed in thi s par t s fis t is sub je c t to change for improvement o f the commod ity withou t notice . 
.,.;:::<J)J,- •;; •J Al--1;1:.1994:ilc 7 Fl!J'li'.i'OJi8i&;tt .t,n::llol:!I! • EO~JL,t.:;'l:,<J)c:.""lro 
* Thi s parts lis t is edited and prin1ed in accor d ance wi th the produc t specifications as o f July 1994 . 

• 


